Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 24 HR SAFETY LLC 24 HR Safety LLC
LA-00063435 1/28/22 21112694 FY 2021-2022 #1590-5437 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 105.00
Check Total: 105.00
RSO TTE W ASTE SERVICESING R e
LA-00063436 1/28/22 126268 STANDING PO FOR 2021-2022; GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 471.40
Check Total: 471.40
BTITE T Sééurity éorporsftion ............................................
LA-00063437 1/28/22 890754761 DRISCOLL COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 180.36
Check Total: 180.36
CORIN A BT AN BT GE™ T T ’ e
LA-00063438 1/28/22 BAZANABALOS10322Tuition Reimbursement - GEN 1280 5302 Education Registration Fees 715.00
Check Total: 715.00
AVIE B BROGKS Bl‘O(')'kS, T
LA-00063439 1/28/22 DB 121721 LEGAL CONSULTANT GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
CGRACTRL & CONITIN Coni{lin, T P
LA-00063440 1/28/22 CONKLIN G 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 29.40
Check Total: 29.40
CORPTS RIS S E T o6k Cor[;us e
LA-00063441 1/28/22 67134 multi-lock keys for M E GEN 3890 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 72.50
Check Total: 72.50
GALLS, P G oldin"gs T
1/28/22 019847814 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 162.00
1/28/22 019905945 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 112.00
LA-00063442 1/28/22 019951592 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 9.95
1/28/22 019930799 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 201.00
1/28/22 019930798 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 66.00
1/28/22 019930800 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 138.00
Feb 24, 2022 1 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/28/22 020092902 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 34.00
LA-00063442 1/28/22 020069239 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 736.00
1/28/22 020058749 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 322.00

Check Total: 1,780.95
GATEWAY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY INC Gateway Printing & Office Supply Inc
LA-00063443 1/28/22 51822900 For the purchase of one chair GEN 1397 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 375.10
1/28/22 51852450 Furniture for the EOC GEN 2218 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 469.70

Check Total: 844.80
ST ST NG G Suﬁi) T P
LA-00063444 1/28/22 W4952600 CLEAR SINGLE RAZOR BLADES FOR GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 2,848.00
1/28/22 W4970200 HYGIENE KITS FOR INMATE USE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 3,160.00

Check Total: 6,008.00
PRI TGN Fore Aprii"L ............................................
LA-00063445 1/28/22 JONES A 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 64.19
Check Total: 64.19
SN T T ToNES Forme Meaééin e
LA-00063446 1/28/22 JONESM 122021 Tuition Reimbursement - GEN 1280 5302 Education Registration Fees 3,589.15
Check Total: 3,589.15
NG NARTE TR fa Angeiéi e

LA-00063447 1/28/22 LUNAA 122021 Tuition Reimbursement - GEN 1280 5302 Education Registration Fees 2,493.51

Check Total: 2,493.51
PR W ASTE BISP GEAT TTE N Dispbsal T

1/28/22 534062 Medical Waste, MedPro Waste GEN 3890 5455 Services - Other 1,598.63

LA-00063448 1/28/22 546846 Medical Waste, MedPro Waste GEN 3890 5455  Services - Other 1,598.63

1/28/22 559802 Medical Waste, MedPro Waste GEN 3890 5455 Services - Other 1,598.63

1/28/22 519521 Medical Waste, MedPro Waste GEN 3890 5455 Services - Other 1,598.63

Check Total: 6,394.52
Feb 24, 2022 2 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MKE EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS Flores, Domingo
LA-00063449 1/28/22 MKE202164 2017 Front End Loader 930M GEN 0180 5252 ey MotorFqup & Mach 700.00
Check Total: 700.00
NCHE T T ROBRIGTES Rodi;iguez, T
LA-00063450 1/28/22 RODRIGUEZ M 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 25.48
Check Total: 25.48
TSI RO R, Lol
LA-00063451 1/28/22 ROLANDL 010322 Tuition Reimbursement - GEN 1280 5302 Education Registration Fees 2,493.51
Check Total: 2,493.51
RTINS EB6 Sl Gl
LA-00063452 1/28/22 SALCIDO S 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 30.87
Check Total: 30.87
ARG & SATINGG T e
LA-00063453 1/28/22 SALINAS M 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 132.79
Check Total: 132.79
SEEoREiNe Sec-bps L
1/28/22 A8210 STANDING PO FOR COURTHOUSE GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,408.00
LA-00063454 1/28/22 A8260 STANDING PO FOR COURTHOUSE GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 2,660.00
1/28/22 A8211 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
1/28/22 A8261 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 579.15
Check Total: 7,594.85
SOUTH TEXAS RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT INC South Texas Restaurant Equipment Inc
1/28/22 74086 SWITCH, TEMP SELECTOR 4 GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 24.13
1/28/22 74086 KNOB, TEMPERATURE BLK GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 45.70
LA-00063455 1/28/22 74086 FREIGHT CHARGE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 37.12
1/28/22 74086 SWITCH LINT DOOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 23.70
1/28/22 74086 LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 239.25
1/28/22 74086 1"DO NOT FAX!!! GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 0
Feb 24, 2022 3 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/28/22 74177 HOSE CLAMP GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 14.79
1/28/22 74177 LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 261.00
1/28/22 74177 I1"DO NOT FAX!!! GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 0
LA-00063455 1/28/22 74397 DOOR SWITCH GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 28.23
1/28/22 74397 SWITCH, ROCKER GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 31.80
1/28/22 74397 GASKET, DOOR RING GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 228.72
1/28/22 74397 LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 174.00
1/28/22 74397 LABOR HELPER GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 60.00
Check Total: 1,168.44
UNITED STATES FUGITIVE APPREHENSION & TRANSPORT Usfatlle
1/28/22 113599 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
LA-00063456 1/28/22 113602 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,010.80
1/28/22 113603 STANDING PO FOR OUT OF GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,010.80
Check Total: 2,421.60
FAViER J"VASQI';TEZ Vasduez, T
LA-00063457 1/28/22 VASQUEZJ 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 15.68
Check Total: 15.68
SR SRRV T E S Safef)'f' e
LA-00063543 1/28/22 21122042 FY 2021-2022 #1590-5437 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 707.13
Check Total: 707.13
ABSOLUTE WASTE SERVICES INC Absolute Waste Services Inc
1/28/22 121882 Deliveries of dumpster TO 83 GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 600.00
1/28/22 121882 Hauls to landfill GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 1,480.00
LA-00063544 1/28/22 121882 Landfill fee GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 438.60
1/28/22 121882 Credit payment of Metal GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees (237.90)
1/28/22 135992 DMPSTR RNTL INLND PRKS5485CR83  GEN 0170 5239  Tipping & Dump Fees 437.00
Check Total: 2,717.70
Feb 24, 2022 4 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ARCHANGEL MORTUARY TRANSPORT Vaiz, Veronica

LA-00063545 1/28/22 1685 Transportation of multiple GEN 3890 5459 Transportation of Persons 9,335.00
Check Total: 9,335.00
PRV TS NG L
LA-00063546 1/28/22 R56274 Electronic Monitors for GEN 2822 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 2,235.84
Check Total: 2,235.84

BRI AN BURNTRITS Enenteiic: B'l'-'ittany et e e ettt rt ettt
LA-00063547 1/28/22 BUENTELLO B 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 42.72
Check Total: 42.72
RESUTRT GRES Bl g
LA-00063548 1/28/22 FLORES R 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 27.93
Check Total: 27.93
GALLS, i G oldin"gs T
LA-00063549 1/28/22 020103782 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 500.00
Check Total: 500.00
SRR AR G ARG P
LA-00063550 1/28/22 GARCIA O 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 37.24
Check Total: 37.24
Ty Y
LA-00063551 1/28/22 GARZA M 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 52.92
Check Total: 52.92

GO CORST TSR RN B
LA-00063552 1/28/22 25769 Laser Jet repairs GEN 3530 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 75.00
Check Total: 75.00

AR INTRREVIC NG L
LA-00063553 1/28/22 085875 HART INVOICE #085875 GEN 1313 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 17,716.00
Check Total: 17,716.00

Feb 24, 2022 5 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT BRITTANY NICOLE HILL Hill, Brittany Nicole
LA-00063554 1/28/22 HILLB 010422 Tuition Reimbursement - GEN 1280 5302 Education Registration Fees 2,368.84
Check Total: 2,368.84
ST ST NG S Suﬁ) T P
LA-00063555 1/28/22 W4842401 INMATE PANT; GREEN; 2X GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 524.50
Check Total: 524.50
SRS CONSTRUCTION Py Gréfly ............................................
LA-00063556 1/28/22 483 ANNEX-Emergncy Fire Sys Repair GEN 1570 5261 E:S;irngs'Maimenance & 1,300.00
Check Total: 1,300.00
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT 4 Justice of the Peace Precinct4
LA-00063557 1/28/22 DECEMBER 2021 AMERICAN BANK ANALYSIS CHARGE GEN 3640 1002 JP 4 Checking Acct 64.35
Check Total: 64.35
ORI TGN GRS TNE G Tech'l'lnologiesnlnc ............................................
LA-00063558 1/28/22 INVKSW002540 Standing PO for Vanguard GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 14,175.86
Check Total: 14,175.86
ARG CoNTR T NG T E™ s Conti:;‘icting e
LA-00063559 1/28/22 2133 Bob Hall Pier Material Sifting GEN 0181 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 16,560.00
1/28/22 2133 Haul Truck Charge for GEN 0181 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 2,000.00
Check Total: 18,560.00
SHANNON BEN AV Vi CRTE T T—— Déhayee e ke e bt
LA-00063560 1/28/22 MICKLE S 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 44.10
Check Total: 44.10
BN TN REEAPRS TN G i Interééépes et
LA-00063561 1/28/22 INV00365941 COURTHOUSE-INTERIOR GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 544.56
Check Total: 544.56
Feb 24,2022 6 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PRO TECH MECHANICAL INC Pro Tech Mechanical Inc
LA-00063562 1/28/22 S34332 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 2,161.00
Check Total: 2,161.00
CORINA RESENES R n G g
LA-00063563 1/28/22 RESENDEZC 010322 Tuition Reimbursement-Fall2021 GEN 1280 5302 Education Registration Fees 679.25
Check Total: 679.25
SEEoREING Sec-bps L
LA-00063564 1/28/22 A8278 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 772.20
1/28/22 A8306 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
Check Total: 1,719.90
TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS USA Toshiba America Business Solutions Inc
LA-00063565 1/28/22 2028316 2028316 5/3/21FY20/21 FTYPEI GEN 1270 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 620.00
1/28/22 2026931 2026931 4/26/21FY20/21BLACKINK GEN 1270 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 320.00
Check Total: 940.00
TR PROTHETTON NG L
LA-00063566 1/28/22 311444 NC OLD & NEW JAIL- GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 15,622.98
1/28/22 311465 FY-2021-2022 #1590-5266 GEN 1590 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 149.85
Check Total: 15,772.83
T ORNEY CENERAT G TEY LS T GRNEY GRN BT SRR
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
LA-00063635 1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08
Feb 24, 2022 7 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 331.38

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 320.77

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 203.54

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 461.54

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 200.31

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 390.92

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 231.69

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 101.54

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46

LA-00063635 1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 499.96

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 333.69

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 222.92

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 278.31

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 210.00

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 243.88

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23

1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
Feb 24, 2022 8 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 191.08
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 172.15
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.78
LA-00063635 1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
i 1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 153.23
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 174.00
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 199.85
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 204.92
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 175.38
1/21/22 SDUTX2201102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 14,137.66
W TN BT RONIT X Bonﬁla, R
LA-00063636 1/21/22 17FC2659A LABORDE, JOHN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
GBS CANAT TS Canéiles, g
LA-00063637 1/21/22 19FC5598E FLORES, MARISA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
ST & SV ARE T P Caséidy i
1/21/22 21FC0975A MORENO, JOE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00
1/21/22 21FC0974A MORENO, JOE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00
1/21/22 19FC2046B CASAS, PATRICIA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063638 1/21/22 19FC2045B CASAS, PATRICIA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FCO147F RAMIREZ, JASON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC3159G SANCHEZ, ROBERT GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/21/22 19FC2551G SANCHEZ, ROBERT GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
Feb 24, 2022 9 11:07:05 AM



Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022
Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KEVIN L COCHRAN Cochran, Kevin L

1/21/22 20FC4067G BLANDFORD, JESSICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/21/22 20FC4066G BLANDFORD, JESSICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00063639 1/21/22 20FC4069G BLANDFORD, JESSICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC4068G BLANDFORD, JESSICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/21/22 19FC2149G ROANE, RONISHA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/21/22 18FC6115G ROANE, RONISHA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 1,300.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY " 'Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00063640 1/21/22 06422 MO00112605 FEB RENT 2/1/22 GEN 0370 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 2,779.46
Check Total: 2,779.46
OGS RiNBRGTGH PR R TS . . . . Deffétus, D'(')'ilglas i mbroﬁgh ettt ettt
1/21/22 19FC4264A RADKE, VAUGHN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063641 1/21/22 20FC2576A HUEY, CECILA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 21FC3316A ALANIZ, AARON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 900.00

T W GTFICH G RICK DOBSENPITE . . S T PLI':'C, e
1/21/22 13CR4288E RAMIREZ, LUCIA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/21/22 20FC2073G VILLARREAL, ALEXANDER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

LA-00063642 1/21/22 21FC4738G VILLARREAL, ALEXANDER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/21/22 20FC0783G VILLARREAL, ALEXANDER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/21/22 19FC2959G VILLARREAL, ALEXANDER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 1,800.00
SANBR A AN B ASTWE o i AR . . . e A"l'z'miz, o
LA-00063643 1/21/22 21FC1572A DIAZ, MIGUEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/21/22 21FC0944A DIAZ, MIGUEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

Check Total: 1,200.00

Feb 24, 2022 10 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FLORES, LAW OFFICE OF RENE C Flores, Rene C
LA-00063644 1/21/22 17FC0398G OLVERA, EDUVIJEN GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
ROBERTRLVRN Flyrﬁl, e
1/21/22 18FC0451A AVILA, ANNA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 20FC4200B NORDIN, CHRISTINE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00063645 1/21/22 20FC2258B NORDIN, CHRISTINE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 21FC3910G YBARRA, JORDAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 15CR3478G DENNIS, VICTOR GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 19FC0164G SEPULVEDA, MATTHEW GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 600.00
Check Total: 2,200.00
FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc.
1/21/22 19FC0641B SOT V. RANDY LUNA, GEN 3340 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
LA-00063646 1/21/22 21FC2042B SOT V. CHRISTOPHER J. MORENO, GEN 3340 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
1/21/22 21FC2604B SOT V. EZEQUIEL GUERRERO GEN 3340 5348 Defense Costs-Other 850.00
1/21/22 21FC2130B SOT V. PATRICK GARCIA, GEN 3340 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
Check Total: 3,100.00
SO ERET Garéia, T
LA-00063647 1/21/22 21FC3182A WELCH, ERIC GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 860.00
1/21/22 21FC1836A WELCH, ERIC GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 270.00
Check Total: 1,130.00
GG S TR SERVICES TS P
1/21/22 2602108131CE AUG21 ABBOTT COVID TEST 9/1/21 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 3,526.00
1/21/22 260211105SD NOV21 CBDC TRANSP HOUR RATE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 24,623.61
1/21/22 260211105SD NOV21 CBDC MILEAGE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,295.84
LA-00063648 1/21/22 260211106SD NOV21 CBDC TRANSP HOUR RATE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 30,481.84
1/21/22 260211106SD NOV21 CBDC MILEAGE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,192.40
1/21/22 255211109SD NOV21 FINAL EHDC TRANSPORT HRS GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 15,728.99
1/21/22 255211109SD NOV21 FINALEHDC MILE THR DEC21 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,460.64
1/21/22 255211110SD NOV21 FINAL EHDC TRANSPORT HRS GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 7,874.67
Feb 24, 2022 11 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/21/22 255211101SD NOV21 FINAL EHDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2017 A/P GEO for La Villa 2,689,846.18
LA-00063648 1/21/22 260210808ICER AUG2IREVISED ICEHOUSTONCBDC HO GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 9,842.50
1/21/22 260211101SD NOV21 CBDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 1,938,421.32
1/21/22 2602111141CE NOV21 HSI CBDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 1,732.28
Check Total: 4,728,026.27
STRPITEN & GIoVANKING G nnini,mS'tepheli' L
LA-00063649 1/21/22 21FC4172E FLORES, LANCE GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
G GEAT SPECTRONI T G Speéﬁ‘um T
LA-00063650 1/21/22 0005039IN FY2021/2022 Budgeted Expenses GEN 0141 5428 Contract Services-Other 53,738.78
Check Total: 53,738.78
GO W T TS T AW SRFicH e Guy"W e
1/21/22 20FC0821E WOMACK, WILLIAM GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/21/22 20FC2827E WOMACK, WILLIAM GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063651 1/21/22 20FC0822E WOMACK, WILLIAM GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FC2551F BASALDU, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/21/22 19FC3584F GRIFFIN, AUNICA GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 700.00
RN RV TN fiinkie Ronsid Kyl(; ............................................
LA-00063652 1/21/22 21FC4396G MARTINEZ, ABELINO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T ORT SCiTR fiodiseiier, I"("yle ............................................
1/21/22 21FC2254A JACKSON, DANIEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,018.00
1/21/22 21FC3120D HUDSON, TYSHAUN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
LA-00063653 1/21/22 21FC3621D HUDSON, TYSHAUN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FC5174E GARZA, VICTORIA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/21/22 20FC1164E GALINDO, GABRIEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FC6104G WOODSMAN, CAYLA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,618.00
Feb 24, 2022 12 11:07:05 AM



Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check
Type Number Date  Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
ErFT JARED PERKINS Jared Perkins
LA-00063654 1/21/22 21FC3957E SPENCER, BRITTANEY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC1317E CONTRERAS, NOE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 600.00
RIS RS e T
LA-00063655 1/21/22 18FC0776A HAMILTON, RICKY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,222.50
Check Total: 1,222.50
P.C. LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.
1/21/22 21FC4789E SANCHEZ, VICTOR GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063656 1/21/22 21FC3169E SALAZAR, ABEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC2726G SIMMONS, THOMAS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
W SERICE ST TS T RRS Harfis, L
1/21/22 20FC0877B GUDGEL, DAVID GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FCO0079E SCHULZ, JESSICA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063657 1/21/22 18FC3742F GUTIERREZ, ALFRED GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FC3741F GUTIERREZ, ALFRED GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC4850F GUTIERREZ, ALFRED GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC0115G RUNNELS, KHALID GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,575.00
Check Total: 2,575.00
i ANSKI, T GRNEY P T W SCOTT T Lem'émski, e
LA-00063658 1/21/22 19FC3817G ZAMORA, DAVID GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 5,310.00
Check Total: 5,310.00
OB R TRV TR e, i e
1/21/22 18FC1426A CORTEZ, EMMANUEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 870.00
LA-00063659 1/21/22 20FC4027B VILLANUEVA, JIMMY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 975.00
1/21/22 21FC4021G VALERIA, WILFRED GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,945.00
Feb 24, 2022 13 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
ErT CELINA MARIE LOPEZ Lopez, Celina Marie
1/21/22 20FC4904A FLORES, ROEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC3348A FLORES, ROEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063660 1/21/22 18FC1544B MEDICINETOP, STEPHANIE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 21FC3632G IRBY, JAMES GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 15CR1096G QUIJANO, OSIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,300.00
R PG T 66Kk i Y G Paig'é ............................................
LA-00063661 1/21/22 17FC1296F SALINAS, DWAYNE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 11CR2250G FRANKLIN, TENISHA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 550.00
VTR ERIANG McMains, Iéiyla ............................................
LA-00063662 1/21/22 21FC5307G GOMEZ, RYAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00
Check Total: 50.00
R GRS Mor'z'lles, L
LA-00063663 1/21/22 21FC2927G ADAIR, JORDAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
SV SRR LB AGTii xR Oba'l'le-Agu'i'l'ér, i
LA-00063664 1/21/22 20FC3750B STATE VS. BENNY RENE GUERRA, GEN 3340 5343  Transcripts & Interpreters 1,410.00
Check Total: 1,410.00
ANCE B PATON Patdh, T
1/21/22 17FC2113A GARCIA, ABEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00063665 1/21/22 21FC4465B BANDERA, JUSTIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FC3887E NORIEGA, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 19FC3929G RODRIGUEZ, ERNEST GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,100.00
Feb 24, 2022 14 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022

Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ERIC DEAN PERKINS Perkins, Eric Dean
1/21/22 20FC1595A CASTRO, ALFREDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/21/22 17FC3763A LONGORIA, ANDREW GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC1594A CASTRO, ALFREDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00063666 1/21/22 20FC5523B RAMIREZ, BERNARDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 19FC0236F LOPEZ, JERAMAIH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 19FC0235F LOPEZ, JERAMAIH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC0246F LOPEZ, JERAMAIH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
ST ORG CHRISTIAN PINER A i i e
1/21/22 21FC1690A REYNA, PABLO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 18FC1866A RINCHE, NOE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 18FC5142A VILLARREAL, ROGER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00063667 1/21/22 21FC1689A REYNA, PABLO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC1136A REYNA, PABLO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/21/22 21FC4957B PANNELL, DANIEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 17FC2143G COLE, ALJAH GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,800.00
Bk P W GERICE OF AT (T CENGTRIN Augénstein,"}'xmie ............................................
1/21/22 21FC5776G VILLARREAL, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC3450G VILLARREAL, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
LA-00063668 1/21/22 21FC4920G VILLARREAL, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC5887G VILLARREAL, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC0862G VILLARREAL, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,000.00
Check Total: 2,050.00
AR PREIRRRITE o , A T
LA-00063669 1/21/22 19FCO080E SALINAS, STASH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
Feb 24, 2022 15 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LAURA ALLISON RAMOS Ramos, Laura Allison

1/21/22 18FC4345E HERNANDEZ, VALERIE GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063670 1/21/22 19FC5675E VILLALOBOS, TONY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 17FC1371E VELA, PHILLIP GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/21/22 19FC4865G DELEON, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 950.00
BERGR ARG Rios: L
LA-00063671 1/21/22 18FC6224E BRYANT, RUSTY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC5560G TORRES, FERNANDO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 300.00
SANTOS RONGE™ Ronj"e, L
LA-00063672 1/21/22 18FC3900C THE STATE OF TEXAS VS JOE GEN 3320 5343  Transcripts & Interpreters 1,500.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
BRI RS ATS Sala'i's, e
1/21/22 19FC3099E GAMBOA, ANNA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063673 1/21/22 18FC2699E MORENO, MARIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC4571G REYES, JUAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 500.00

RN SANGNES Sanj'ines, L
LA-00063674 1/21/22 21FC2924E SANCHEZ, MARVIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
1/21/22 21FC1103E SANCHEZ, MARVIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

Check Total: 1,500.00
TRV T SEHTWET Schi;’vetz, e
LA-00063675 1/21/22 18FC5325G ROSE, JESSE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,372.00
Check Total: 1,372.00
Feb 24, 2022 16 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MARK W STOLLEY Stolley, Mark W
1/21/22 19FC1709D FLANAGAN, CODY GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,005.00
LA-00063676 1/21/22 20FCO0345E ALANIZ, GUADALUPE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 17FC4742E SERNA, RUBY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/21/22 14CR0052G SANCHEZ, MIGUEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,855.00
AT ST ORY i Stor')'f i T
1/21/22 20FC5514E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063677 1/21/22 21FC3039E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC0661E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC0662E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
TGN W TN R i i L
LA-00063678 1/21/22 17FC0394A CISNEROS, SONYA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
SRR NN T ORRES T TER TS “Fex L
LA-00063679 1/21/22 18FC3423G HERNANDEZ, HECTOR GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
SV ONNE € TG URIIT TS Toufeilles, T
LA-00063680 1/21/22 21FC1267G LARA, VICTOR GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 21FC1804G LARA, VICTOR GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 600.00
CRBRIFL ASQfJEZ Vasduez, R
LA-00063681 1/21/22 21FC0165D HOWARD, MARVIN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 400.00
ARG CHRISTORIFR WATTER Wi ; SR Chr'i'stophe'l: ............................................
LA-00063682 1/21/22 18FC6154G FINO, ANGELITA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
Feb 24, 2022 17 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
Err EPIMENIO YSASSI Ysassi, Epimenio

1/21/22 21FC4080A NAVARRO, MARIO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063683 1/21/22 21FC3513G NAVARRO, NOEL GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/21/22 21FC3045G NAVARRO, NOEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 900.00
RICHRE B 7B ET Zapéita, A
1/21/22 18FC1848B GREEN, BYRON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00063684 1/21/22 19FC4113E MEDINA, ROSALINDA GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/21/22 20FC0627E HERRERA, ELVIRA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 750.00
ST SRRV TE ST Safef)'r' T
LA-00063686 2/4/22 22011531 FY 2021-2022 #1590-5437 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 105.00
Check Total: 105.00
CORPTS RIS S E T OEK Cor[;us e
2/4/22 053261 BILL BODE BLDG- GEN 1570 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 1,035.00

2/4/22 053261 KEY IN KNOB CYLINDERS GEN 1570 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 1,035.00

LA-00063687 2/4/22 053261 EXTRA KEYS GEN 1570 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 145.00
2/4/22 053261 SERVICE CALL GEN 1570 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 45.00

2/4/22 053261 LABOR GEN 1570 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 260.00

2/4/22 67240 9 keys at @ $3.00 for a total GEN 3890 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 27.00

Check Total: 2,547.00
GALLS, P G oldin'gs S
2/4/22 019853786 (ADMIN)UNIFORM 019853786 11/27 GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 189.00

2/4/22 020170800 (ADMIN)UNIFORMS 020170800 1/10 GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 189.00

2/4/22 020170803 (ADMIN)UNIFORM 020170803 1/10 GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 189.00

LA-00063688 2/4/22 020170801 (ADMIN)UNIFORM 020170801 1/10 GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 126.00
2/4/22 020181630 JAIL EMP UNIF020181630 1/11/22 GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 3,026.00

2/4/22 020113754 JAILEMP UNIF020113754 12/30/21 GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1,380.00

2/4/22 020113752 JAIL EMPUNIF020113752 12/30/21 GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1,012.00

2/4/22 020113753 JAIL EMPUNIF020113753 12/30/21 GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 828.00
Feb 24, 2022 18 11:07:05 AM



Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022
Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/4/22 020170802 (JAIL)EMPUNIFORM 020170802 GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 189.00
LA-00063688 2/4/22 019989086 deputy uniforms GEN 3840 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 52.80
2/4/22 020001472 deputy uniforms GEN 3840 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 51.58
Check Total: 7,232.38
TR ORI ING . . . . TSR Suﬁ)lies v . ettt ettt earerane
LA-00063689 2/4/22 W4970100 MATTNATVTGREEN25X75X4 W4970100 GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 5,049.00
Check Total: 5,049.00
T — . . . . . LYB"Enter[')"l;ises . . ettt ettt
LA-00063690 2/4/22 LYB FEB22 OFFICE LEASE FOR CSCD GEN 1490 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 5,647.20
Check Total: 5,647.20
SR TECT ViE G ANIEAT NG . . . . B e T ettt ettt ettt
LA-00063691 2/4/22 S34542 KEACH LIBRARY-TROUBLESHOOT GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 4,077.54
Check Total: 4,077.54
RENICETN . . . . . e . . ettt ettt et
LA-00063692 2/4/22 11306698 NC JAIL-DETROIT GENERATOR WAS GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 7,043.95
Check Total: 7,043.95
SEEoRSIRNE T . . . . . Sec-bps o . . ettt ettt et nene
2/4/22 A8339 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 737.10
LA-00063693 2/4/22 A8212 **Contract Number: GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 277.50
2/4/22 A8340 **Contract Number: GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 195.00
Check Total: 1,209.60
CRTTE D S TS FOGIF Ve CPRETINGION & TRANS ST TS T . . ettt ettt et sane
2/4/22 113618 OUT OF CNTY WARI113618 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,007.10
2/4/22 113619 OUT OF CNTY WAR113619 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 950.00
2/4/22 113620 OUT OF CNTY WAR113620 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 675.00
LA-00063694 2/4/22 113621 OUT OF CNTY WAR113621 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 675.00
2/4/22 113622 OUT OF CNTY WAR113622 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,623.30
2/4/22 113623 OUT OF CNTY WAR113623 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 929.50
2/4/22 113624 OUT OF CNTY WAR113624 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 685.80

Feb 24, 2022 19 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check
Type Number

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

EFT

Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
2/4/22 113626 OUT OF CNTY WARI113626 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
2/4/22 113627 OUT OF CNTY WAR113627 12/17/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 675.00
2/4/22 113630 OUT OF CNTY WARI113630 12/21/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
2/4/22 113633 OUT OF CNTY WARI113633 12/22/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
2/4/22 113635 OUT OF CNTY WARI113635 12/22/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 675.00
2/4/22 113636 OUT OF CNTY WARI113636 12/22/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,010.80
2/4/22 113637 OUT OF CNTY WAR113637 12/22/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 416.00
2/4/22 113639 OUT OF CNTY WAR113639 12/23/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
2/4/22 113640 OUT OF CNTY WARI113640 12/23/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
LA-00063694 2/4/22 113641 OUT OF CNTY WARI113641 12/23/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 704.00
2/4/22 113642 OUT OF CNTY WARI113642 12/23/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,090.80
2/4/22 113652 OUT OF CNTY WAR113652 12/30/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 796.30
2/4/22 113653 OUT OF CNTY WARI113653 12/30/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 579.80
2/4/22 113654 OUT OF CNTY WARI113654 12/30/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,085.60
2/4/22 113655 OUT OF CNTY WARI113655 12/30/21 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 962.10
2/4/22 113670 OUTOFCNTY WARR PRIS 113670 1/1 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 726.70
2/4/22 113671 OUTOFCNTY WARR PRIS113671 1/1 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
2/4/22 113672 OUT OF CNTY WARRPRIS113672 1/1 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
2/4/22 113673 OUT OF CNTY WARPRIS113673 1/1 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
Check Total: 18,467.80
ABSOLUTE WASTE SERVICES INC Absolute Waste Services Inc
1/28/22 105542 Subcontractor 10/29/2021 GEN 1388 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 4,000.00
1/28/22 105542 Driver GEN 1388 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 2,252.50
LA-00063695 1/28/22 105542 Labor GEN 1388 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 1,292.50
1/28/22 105542 Equipment Rental 10/29/2021 GEN 1388 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 1,435.86
1/28/22 105542 Landfill Charges GEN 1388 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 726.88
Check Total: 9,707.74
20 11:07:05 AM
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022
Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KOFILE TECHNOLOGIES INC Kofile Technologies Inc

1/28/22 INVKT005461 Part No. TCS005 Graphic GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 123,773.03

1/28/22 INVKTO005461 Part No. TCS006 Graphic GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 143,400.00

LA-00063696 1/28/22 INVKT005461 Part No. TCS007 Information GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 124,280.00
1/28/22 INVKT005461 Part No. TCS008 Information GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 143,400.00

1/28/22 INVKTO005461 Part No. TCS010 Project GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 1,800.00

Check Total: 536,653.03

G CW OO AN REWS & NEWR R . . . e
LA-00063697 1/28/22 171100075008 WA#5 PC-22-01 Bob Hall Pier GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 11,984.00

Check Total: 11,984.00

BN ORI R T SRR RTINS T . . Y Coni'ﬁlercialn()perat'ions ——————
1/28/22 1110 Construction Management GEN 1921 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 956.25

LA-00063698 1/28/22 1106 CR 22 FROM SH 286 TO CR 51 GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 10,425.80
1/28/22 1106 CR 49 FROM FM 43 GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 9,244.20

1/28/22 1109 Construction Management GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 2,081.25

Check Total: 22,707.50

INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICE INDUSTRIES i i "Professional Service Industries, Inc.
LA-00063699 1/28/22 00800275 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS GEN 1921 5320 Soil Tests & Other 915.00

Check Total: 915.00
RoNICEIN . . . . . g . . ettt ettt
1/28/22 11306625 NUECES COUNTY COURTHOUSE & GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 52,000.00

LA-00063700 1/28/22 11306625 N.C. MCKENZIE JAIL ANNEX - GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 28,700.00
1/28/22 11306738 NUECES COUNTY COURTHOUSE & GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 52,000.00

1/28/22 11306738 N.C. MCKENZIE JAIL ANNEX - GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 28,700.00

Check Total: 161,400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT AMADOR C. GARCIA Amador C. Garcia
1/28/22 20FC2701E PENA, GILBERTO GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063701 1/28/22 19FC6023E GARCIA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19FC3871E SEGURA, ALBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
RIS W R REY Berr"y, L
LA-00063702 1/28/22 20MC71442 WALKER, MICHAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21MC47982 WALKER, MICHAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
W AN BT ORI A Bonﬂla, e
1/28/22 21MC17193 PINA, ASHLEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20601405 DARLING, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063703 1/28/22 21612145 DAVIS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20616555 LAFON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21606835 SANTILLON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
GBS CANAT TS Canéiles, T
LA-00063704 1/28/22 21MC13012 LEMOS, RAUL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
AN CANTU BT AR Can't'u-Baza"l:, T
LA-00063705 1/28/22 17619995 ORTEGA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19604725 VILLANUEVA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
RN T COCTIRAN Cocﬁran, T
LA-00063706 1/28/22 19MC78643 MORALES, HECTOR GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
grTr DIAMOND DELEON Deleon, Diamond
LA-00063707 1/28/22 18MC35392 RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF RICK DODSON PLLC Dodson PLLC, The Law Office of Rick
LA-00063708 1/28/22 17MC104943 ALLEN, BRITTANY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
ATTORNEY AT LAW EVELYN HUERTA GONZALEZ Evelyn Huerta Gonzalez, Attorney at Law
1/28/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00063709 1/28/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21607695 WILLIAMS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21607695 WILLIAMS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21603525 DELEON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,400.00
ﬁbRES, W GRRICE O RENE € Florés, T
LA-00063710 1/28/22 21MC71001 GUTIERREZ, JOSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19FCO0858E ANCIRA, GILBERTO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
CHRISTOPHER T G Galé; Chris't'(')'pher L
1/28/22 19MC20412 GARCIA, JOHN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20MC75832 RIVERA, RAMON GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063711 1/28/22 18FC0143E LANDA, LUIS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 952.00
1/28/22 19FC2081E CHEESEMAN, BRUCE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 713.00
1/28/22 19FC5921E WEBSTER, JASON GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 622.00
Check Total: 2,687.00
GATEWAY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY INC Gateway Printing & Office Supply Inc
LA-00063712 1/28/22 51942600 Invoice# 5194260, 01/21/22 GEN 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 510.45
1/28/22 51942600 Invoice# 5194260, 01/21/22 GEN 0410 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 34.20
Check Total: 544.65
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GEO SECURE SERVICES LLC Geo Secure Services LLC
1/28/22 255211108SD FINAL NOV21 EHDC TRANSPORT HRS GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 112,482.54
1/28/22 255211108SD FINALNOV21 EHDC MILES THRDEC21  GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,685.04
LA-00063713 1/28/22 260211205SD DEC21 CBDC TRANSP HOUR RATE GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 21,821.44
1/28/22 260211205SD DEC21 CBDC MILEAGE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,668.24
1/28/22 260211206SD DEC21 CBDC TRANSP HOUR RATE GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 43,744.67
1/28/22 260211206SD DEC21 CBDC MILEAGE GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,367.68
Check Total: 183,769.61
STRPTIEN & GGV ANKIN G nnini,mS'tepheli' L
LA-00063714 1/28/22 21MC21433 MANN, JONATHAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
CONT RS T W GG T
1/28/22 21MC61521 BROWNING, BILLY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21MC61603 CRUZ, OLIVETTE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21MC53703 LYMAN, JANESSA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21MC38833 CRUZ, OLIVETTE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21615575 ADAMS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21611275 ESPINOZA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20613085 ESPONOZA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21605345 GALINDO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063715 1/28/22 21605345 GALINDO, RSPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21611505 HERNANDEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21614285 MARTINEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 21611495 MARQUEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19600785 RODRIGUEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,270.00
1/28/22 21611635 STAFFORD, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21603035 VARGAS/YELLOWHAMMER, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21603035 VARGAS/YELLOWHAMMER, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21603035 VARGAS/YELLOWHAMMER, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/28/22 20615435 VILLARREAL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 738.00
LA-00063715 1/28/22 20612905 WARD, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 20611185 WILLIAMS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 5,808.00

TS G ET S GUTTRRRE Gutiérrez, T e
1/28/22 19MC92661 MARTINEZ, ROMEO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21615905 CRUZ, ESMI GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/28/22 21JUV126 DAVIS, DREW GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

1/28/22 21JUV126 DAVIS, DREW GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

LA-00063716 1/28/22 19JUV579 FERRERA, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
1/28/22 19JUV579 FERRERA, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 19JUV579 FERRERA, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 336.00

1/28/22 20612165 GARZA, DOMINIQUE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21JUV054 MORENO, ALEX GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,186.00

AR AT Hall',' vy L
1/28/22 21606425 DELEON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063717 1/28/22 21613885 HERRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21602405 LOPEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 600.00

SV TG SCTiER Hoefscher, I"("yle ............................................
LA-00063718 1/28/22 20FC5539E LERMA, MATTHEW GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00

N RCONNEET 5o 'I'-Iolding'é' T
LA-00063719 1/28/22 31901 Inv#31901, 02/03/22 GEN 0440 7323 Contract Personnel Services 219.99
Check Total: 219.99
SRRV T CANE Kané, Jeffréj'r L
LA-00063720 1/28/22 2018DCV1290B NC, COCCSA VS L E SAIN SR ETAL GEN 3530 2338 Due to Attornies-DC Registry 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022

Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check

Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT L CHRISILES PC L Chris Iles PC

1/28/22 JUV JIMENEZ, AUDRIANNA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 JUV RAMIREZ, ALEJANDRO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 JUV NEWTON, JAKE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 JUV ALEJANDRO, RICKY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 JUV GUERRERO, EXTACEY GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 JUV BEN DAVID, BRANDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV 138 ALEJANDRO, RICKY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00063721 1/28/22 19JUV313 CABRERA, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/28/22 19JUV579 FERRERA, JOHN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV024 LUGO, AMBERLY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV054 MORENO, ALEX GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV124 RAMIREZ, MATIAS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV098 RIVAS, ARNOLD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV021 SALDIVAR, ZAVIER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV121 VELASQUEZ, JESSE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

Check Total: 1,125.00

W ORRICE ST TS T ARRS T
1/28/22 20MC07411 GUTIERREZ, ALFRED GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/28/22 21MC63231 MOTA, GABRIEL GEN 3110 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21M(C45531 MOTA, GABRIEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21MC59291 BAUFIELD, CALVIN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063722 1/28/22 19MC13162 IBARRA, STEVEN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20MC93183 FIELDS, STEPHINE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20MC45453 FIELDS, STEPHANIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21FC6174E ANDREWS, KENNETH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21FC4159E ANDREWS, KENNETH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 2,050.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date  Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
Err DONNA K LEONARD Leonard, Donna K
1/28/22 21614095 MANLEY, ELAINE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063723 1/28/22 21613675 PEREZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 19602775 SALAS, AALIYAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 700.00
OB R TERAVI TR [ i s
LA-00063724 1/28/22 20MC71993 VILLANUEVA, JIMMY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19MC54163 CORTEZ, EMMANUEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
AT NiENTANG McMains, Iéiyla ............................................
LA-00063725 1/28/22 20MC28713 KAHN, JENNIFER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20MC28703 KAHN, JENNIFER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
RN RS SOT T NG NN McN'iff, L
LA-00063726 1/28/22 20609985 MCMILLAN, LEANDRE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 12606905 SILVA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
R GRS Mor'élles, e
1/28/22 21601985 CANTU, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21604435 CERVANTES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20615545 CIBRIAN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20610635 DELAGARZA, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063727 1/28/22 21601905 GONZALEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20610465 GRIMALDO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20617055 LONGORIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21608385 ORITZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20612985 PANIAGUA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Feb 24,2022 27 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/28/22 21608245 RODRIGUEZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS  GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063727 1/28/22 21600365 RODRIGUEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21600215 SANCHEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,400.00
TGN T GRbUP, SITE i ” s
LA-00063728 1/28/22 21MC34171 BRAILEY, MARCUS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20FC4340E YELLETS, BRYANT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
CiSTNICHoTE Nich"ols, L
1/28/22 21615575 ADAMS, RESP MO/ALLEGED/UNKN FA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21613735 CASTRO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/28/22 21613735 CASTRO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20613745 CUELLAR/SALINAS, RESP FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20612695 DAVILA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20610635 DELAGARZA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20617045 DOMINGUEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21600105 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063729 1/28/22 21606975 GLEIM, RSPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21603535 GUTIERREZ/DURBIN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21607545 HALL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21607335 JACKSON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20614145 LATA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21602965 MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21602965 MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20614305 MOLINA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20614305 MOLINA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

1/28/22 21601705 MOLINA LAMB/QUINTANILLA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21601705 MOLINA LAMB/QUINTANILLA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20611365 MONTES, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/28/22 20616455 SANCHEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063729 1/28/22 21607555 VILLARREAL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21602665 WALLACE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21606105 WETHINGTON, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 5,600.00
ANCE B PATON Patdil, T
1/28/22 18615305 ALAMILLO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21600165 ANZUALDA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
1/28/22 21602145 BRISNEO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20603915 CASAS, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 20603915 CASAS, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
1/28/22 21613735 CASTRO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21613735 CASTRO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 21614695 COLEMAN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 17623965 COLLYAR, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21603815 CRAIG, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20613745 CUELLAR, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063730 1/28/22 18610005 DAVIS, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21612145 DAVIS, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21612145 DAVIS, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20610635 DELAGARZA, RESPONDENT FATHER  GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21614265 DICKSON, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 20612375 GARZA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21610645 HERNANDEZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19620085 JIMENEZ, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 19616845 MADDEN, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21602965 MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21613115 MILLER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21605405 MCRAE, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022
Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/28/22 21601705 MOLINA LAMB, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063730 1/28/22 20606525 MORIEDA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21605125 PAYNE, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 6,300.00
R RN PRRIGNG . . . . . Perkins, PR . ettt ettt et asenane
LA-00063731 1/28/22 18MC101151 CAHILL, KENNETH GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
ST ORE CHRISTIAN PINER A . . . . T ” [ ettt ettt
1/28/22 21613925 BARRIENTOZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 20612695 DAVILA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21605345 GALINDO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20613925 GARCIA, MARK GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063732 1/28/22 21610645 HERNANDEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21606825 HURLOCK, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19620805 MIJUAREZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,120.00
1/28/22 19612545 ORTEGON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20608645 ROBIN, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/28/22 17609395 TORRES, UNKNOWN FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,120.00
AR E PRETIRR I E . . . . TS \ ST ettt ettt e s
LA-00063733 1/28/22 20MC16282 DELEON, YANIRA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R COVERY ViGN ORING ST TGN . . . Rec(')'very M'(')'nitorin';g T
LA-00063734 1/28/22 9626291 9626291 12/31Recov Healthc-GPS GEN 2012 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 4,980.00
Check Total: 4,980.00
TG T RCT RSN . . . . . Rich"ardson',"”'l"imoth"y T ettt ettt asenine
LA-00063735 1/28/22 TR0111422 Dec 2021 Personal Svs Contract GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00
Check Total: 5,000.00

Feb 24, 2022 30 11:07:05 AM



Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT DEBORAH K RIOS Rios, Deborah K

1/28/22 20617045 DOMINGUEZ/BARRIOS, ROXANNE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21609975 FLORES, VIKTORY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063736 1/28/22 20613155 GONZALEZ/SALAS, DANIELLE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 1/28/22 21609155 HUEY, KELLI GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21602235 MONSIVAIS, SANDRA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21603355 SOLIZ/BARRERA, DESTINY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,200.00
RGN T R Rolahd, L
LA-00063737 1/28/22 21MC09212 CLAY, DONTAVION GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
BRI R SA kTS Sala'i's, L
1/28/22 21MC27903 ESPINOZA, LUIS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063738 1/28/22 19MC95913 REYES, JUAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/28/22 20MC61583 REYES, JUAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 400.00
LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM J STITH Stith, Law Offices of WilliamJ 7T
1/28/22 13605545 CLEMMONS/MALLARD, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 17610435 FELION, DANIEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063739 1/28/22 20614565 MAILES, STANLEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20608645 ROBIN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/28/22 20608645 ROBIN, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 1,200.00
AR W ST OTTRY Stoliéy, et
1/28/22 21MC28561 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/28/22 21613735 CASTRO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00063740 1/28/22 21613735 CASTRO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 1/28/22 21JUV115 CHAMBERS, DEONDREY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
1/28/22 21611755 ESPINOZA, MOM GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20613085 ESPINOZA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Feb 24, 2022 31 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022

Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/28/22 20613155 GONZALEZ, DAD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21JUV102 LOPEZ, JESUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 742.00
1/28/22 21JUV096 MARTINEZ, PEDRO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/28/22 21602175 MASSEY, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21JUV098 RIVAS, ARNOLDO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 125.00
LA-00063740 1/28/22 21JUV139 RIVAS, ARNOLD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 125.00
i 1/28/22 21608245 RODRIGUEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 14602945 RUIZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21JUV021 SALDIVAR, ZAVIER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
1/28/22 21JUV133 SALDIVAR, ZAVIER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
1/28/22 21JUV042 SANCHEZ, JOSIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/28/22 21612415 WILSON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,892.00
AT ST ORY i Stor')'f i T
LA-00063741 1/28/22 18MC30742 GOMEZ, WILLIAM GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
LAW OFFICE OF SARAH STUCKENBERG-KLAGER Stuckenberg-Klager, Law Office of Sarah
LA-00063742 1/28/22 19612545 ORTEGON, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,525.00
1/28/22 19603675 RAMON, DAD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 920.00
Check Total: 3,445.00
SRR T W R N
1/28/22 20M(C24241 JONES, JORGE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20MC42961 JIMENEZ, JORGE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00063743 1/28/22 20MC30911 JIMENEZ, JORGE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 20MC13511 JIMENEZ, JORGE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 18MC37621 TINOCO, JOSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
Feb 24, 2022 32 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT THE LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES A GONZALEZ PLLC The Law Office of Charles A Gonzalez PLLC

1/28/22 20606555 ALANIZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20617045 DOMINGUEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21605815 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20612165 GARZA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21605355 HINOJOSA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21610215 HERBERT, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21605205 LERMA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063744 1/28/22 20610035 ORTIZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 21610725 PFEIFFER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20608525 RODRIGUEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/28/22 21609445 SANCHEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 21600285 BRITE, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 20615795 BARRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/28/22 20610505 VILLARREAL, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

1/28/22 20610505 VILLARREAL, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 3,600.00
RN ANTHONY TTRRING 7 Tijei:ina Jr,"l"l s Anthon'y ............................................
1/28/22 21JUV113 ESPINOZA, ALISANDRA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV112 GONZALEZ, ISRAEL GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 22JUV004 MARTINEZ, LEAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 22JUV005 MARTINEZ, IAZBELLA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00063745 1/28/22 21JUV098 RIVAS, ARNALDO GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/28/22 21JUV129 RIVERA, JAYDEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21JUV046 VILLANUEVA, ADAREUS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/28/22 JUV HODGES, ALEX GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/28/22 JUV LOYA, JACOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

Check Total: 875.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT JOHN W. TINDER Tinder, John W.
LA-00063746 1/28/22 18MC35721 FUENTES, ROBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 19FC5932E BILLINGS, DEBORAH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
G SERVICES TIE B
LA-00063747 1/28/22 1625299 INV#1625299, 01/27/22 GEN 0403 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 403.32
Check Total: 403.32
SRR NN T ORRES T TER VTS “Prea L
1/28/22 18MC62033 BERNAL, JOHN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063748 1/28/22 17MC100043 GUAJARDO, MARTIN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 18M(C34333 ELIZARRARAZ, JONATHAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
CRBRIFLY ASQUEZ Vasduez, T
LA-00063749 1/28/22 20MC71261 AMADOR, JONATHAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
RORERTO G VR Velz{; e
LA-00063750 1/28/22 21MC63623 TORRES, JORDAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
WARCHTIE R
LA-00063751 1/28/22 FEBRUARY 2022 Office Building Rental fees GEN 3621 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 4,292.20
Check Total: 4,292.20
RN VLSS Ysas"si, Epilﬂénio ............................................
LA-00063752 1/28/22 16MC41012 RIVERA, MARTIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/28/22 16MC40332 RIVERA, MARTIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
Feb 24, 2022 34 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 331.38
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 320.77
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 203.54
LA-00063753 2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 461.54
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 390.92
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 231.69
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 101.54
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 499.96
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 333.69
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 22292
Feb 24, 2022 35 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 278.31
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 210.00
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 243.88
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
LA-00063753 2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 191.08
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 172.15
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.68
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 368.77
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 153.23
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 174.00
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 199.85
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 204.92
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 175.38
2/4/22 SDUTX2201103 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 14,520.02
ABSOLUTE WASTE SERVICES INC Absolute Waste Services Inc
LA-00063754 2/4/22 121710 Brush/debris pick up, Cr 37, GEN 1901 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 632.50
2/4/22 121712 Brush pick up and haul debris GEN 1901 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 150.00
Check Total: 782.50
Feb 24, 2022 36 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS (ICE) Jimenez Engineering Solutions LL.C

LA-00063755 2/4/22 2247 Road Improvement Design and GEN 1919 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 5,794.20

Check Total: 5,794.20
JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC Jacobs Engi'l'l'eering"Group Tnc T

LA-00063756 2/4/22 WHXL490005 Engineering Services for Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 11,324.00

2/4/22 WHXL490104 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 112,752.96

Check Total: 124,076.96
LOCKWOOD ANDREWS & NEWNAM Lockwood Andrews & Newnam

2/4/22 1301085100015 I.B. Magee Park Office Bldg. GEN 1921 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 5,000.00

LA-00063757 2/4/22 1301085100017 1.B. Magee Park Office Bldg. GEN 1921 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 5,000.00

2/4/22 1301085100015 Supplemental Agreement No.3 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 12,680.00

2/4/22 1301085100017 Supplemental Agreement No.3 GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 2,080.00

Check Total: 24,760.00
ARG CoNTR T ING T E™ Nisi Contfﬁcting T

2/4/22 8011822 Change Order No. 1. GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 22,363.35

LA-00063758 2/4/22 9011822 Change Order No. 1. GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 14,408.85

2/4/22 10011822 Change Order No. 1. GEN 1925 5312  General Contractor-Cap Project 15,881.35

Check Total: 52,653.55

SO - Stra't'egic T

2/4/22 2021104012 Invoice# 2021-104012 GEN 5105 5185 Contract Personnel 1,130.70

LA-00063759 2/4/22 2021104069 Invoice# 2021-1040609 GEN 5105 5185 Contract Personnel 8,764.81

2/4/22 2021104110 Invoice# 2021-104110 GEN 5105 5185 Contract Personnel 4,168.82

2/4/22 2021104162 Invoice# 2021-104162 GEN 5105 5185 Contract Personnel 3,321.51

Check Total: 17,385.84
ABSOLUTE WASTE SERVICES INC Absolute Waste Services Inc
LA-00063760 2/4/22 153915 SVC Robstown Park 415 Mainer GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 388.46
2/4/22 153916 SVC Robstown Senior 415 Mainer GEN 1760 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 150.10

Check Total: 538.56
Feb 24, 2022 37 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT AMADOR C. GARCIA Amador C. Garcia
LA-00063761 2/4/22 18MC44141 AGONMA, STEPHANE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21MC64772 PENICK, DEVIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 500.00
BENTRIC NG T
LA-00063762 2/4/22 1431 Bentek Benefits enrollment GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 44,760.00
Check Total: 44,760.00
RIS W RERRY Berfy, L
2/4/22 21MC72811 THOMPSON, LARRY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063763 2/4/22 19MC23562 DUNCAN, JOHN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19MC23572 DUNCAN, JOHN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
Wi T TN BT RONIT X Bonﬂla, R
LA-00063764 2/4/22 20FC2019C EVANS, JORDAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/4/22 15CR4066H VILLAFRANCO, CHRISCELDA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 800.00
TR T RONRER ™ Bonﬁer, Steifh T
LA-00063765 2/4/22 326 CCT 9/22/2021 - FY21/22 GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 2,283.75
Check Total: 2,283.75
GBI S CANAT TS Canéiles, T
2/4/22 21MC63881 PATY, DANIEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063766 2/4/22 21FC2309C LONGORIA, MATTHEW GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/4/22 21FC2544E MALDONADO, MATTHEW GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
Feb 24, 2022 38 11:07:05 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CASSIDY & OLIVAREZ PLLC Cassidy & Olivarez PLLC

2/4/22 21MC30511 BLACKWOOD, BRYAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC1993C GREATHOUSE, KYLE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

LA-00063767 2/4/22 21FC1440D RAMOS, JORGE GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 20FC2826B DAVILA, JOSE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

2/4/22 21FC1913B CANALES, REYMUNDO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

Check Total: 550.00
CEVINT COCTHRAR Cocﬁran, e

2/4/22 21FC5842G MARTINEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063768 2/4/22 20FC3949G MARTINEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 19FC5680H EMANUEL, KEVIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

2/4/22 19FC1628H EMANUL, KEVIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 1,100.00
OIS S CONNETIY ™ Coniielly, e
LA-00063769 2/4/22 17MC101171 STAMATAKIS, ATHANASIOS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00063770 2/4/22 06418 Veterans Svcs - FY21/22 GEN 1275 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,792.40

2/4/22 06418 Social Services - FY21/22 GEN 4110 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 3,327.82

Check Total: 5,120.22
OGS RiNBRG TG DR RS Deffétus, D'(')'l'lglas G mbroﬁ'gh ............................................

2/4/22 21MC63701 LOPEZ, CHRISTINA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063771 2/4/22 21MC76301 DEVELASCO, ERIC GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC1761E GAMEZ, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 600.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
grTr DIAMOND DELEON Deleon, Diamond
2/4/22 21MC66402 SERRANO, VIOLA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063772 2/4/22 16CR2912E WHIGHAM, HOLLIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 17FC2419E WHIGHAM, HOLLIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
T W GFFICH O RICK DOBSONPITE . . o T PLI':'C, e
2/4/22 21FC4437C JIMENEZ, CARLOS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
LA-00063773 2/4/22 20FC4872C JIMENEZ, CARLOS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/4/22 19FC1736C TALAMANTEZ, GABRIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,250.00
SN BR A AN B ST WO i AR i A"l'z'miz, o
2/4/22 17FC0672H HOSEY, KENNETH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00063774 2/4/22 21FC4398H HOSEY, KENNETH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/4/22 14CR1271H HOSEY, KENNETH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,150.00
THE LAW OFFICE OF EMMETT R REYES PLLC Emmett R Reyes PLLC, The Law Office of
LA-00063775 2/4/22 17FC4131F SALINAS, REYNOLDO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
ﬁ:bRES, W GERICE OF RENE € Florés, T
LA-00063776 2/4/22 21FC1906A ROJAS, JOSHUA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
FORENSTE AND CLNIC A P GGGV NG ™ . . e Psycﬁology e
2/4/22 20FC0039G SOT V. DAWN BRYAN, GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
2/4/22 21FC3850A SOT V. JESSIE GOMEZ, GEN 3310 5348 Defense Costs-Other 450.00
LA-00063777 2/4/22 21FC0522E SOT V. BRYAN HARRIS, GEN 3350 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
2/4/22 21FC0681G SOT V. TIMOTHY A. HART, GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
2/4/22 18FC2813G SOT V. ABEL HERNANDEZ, GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
2/4/22 18FC3334G SOT V. TOMAS ROSALES, GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 950.00
Check Total: 4,400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CHRISTOPHER J GALE Gale, Christopher J
LA-00063778 2/4/22 21FC1966A RODRIGUEZ, FLOYD GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,528.00
Check Total: 1,528.00
OB RTO RN AT G G RGTUTR ™ G K 'liobertonReynal'ilo ............................................
LA-00063779 2/4/22 21MC72711 EMERY, COREY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC3051A ROBERTS, CINDY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
T Garéia, T
2/4/22 20MC62372 VILLARREAL, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20MC62202 VILLARREAL, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20MC17072 VILLARREAL, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19MC53712 BENITEZ, HEATHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 380.00
LA-00063780 2/4/22 21FC2161A SALAZAR, ROGER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC5909A SALAZAR, ROGER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC5285A SALAZAR, ROGER GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 17FC3800H SEGUNDO, NATALIA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
2/4/22 18FCO0148H SEGUNDO, NATALIA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 2,880.00
STRPTIEN & GOV ANKIN G nnini,mS'tepheli' L
LA-00063781 2/4/22 21MC57072 FLORES, LANCE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21MC57082 FLORES, LANCE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
CONT RS T W GFFCE T
LA-00063782 2/4/22 21FC4123B BARRERA, CRYSTAL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
GOV WA TS T oW OFFiCR T Guy"W e
LA-00063783 2/4/22 21MC04361 VILLARREAL, ARNOLD GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RONALD KYLE HINKLE Hinkle, Ronald Kyle

LA-00063784 2/4/22 21FC2084C TORRES, JORIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC3265D OLNEY, CLINT GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00

S TGE SCTiER Hoefscher, I"("yle ............................................

2/4/22 20MC89421 FRANIJE, CYNTHIA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/4/22 18MC34842 GARCIA, JOANN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 912.00

LA-00063785 2/4/22 21FC5489A MIGURA, ASHLEY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC0977B GONZALEZ, VICTOR GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC2469E CIRILO, VICARDO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

2/4/22 21FC0728H FARMER, ALBERT GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,162.00
TREE PRRIING L

LA-00063786 2/4/22 20M(C92892 HERNANDEZ, MARK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
LRI TR ORNEY CF T AW NG Kleiii, T

2/4/22 18FCA4883C CALBILLO, LOU GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 17FC0848C POLLARD, JEFFREY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

2/4/22 21FC4540C POLLARD, JEFFREY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063787 2/4/22 19FC2492C CALBILLO, LOU GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

2/4/22 20FC1526B MARTINEZ, SHIREIK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC1659B PERALES, ANTONIO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

2/4/22 20FC2146B PERALES, ANTONIO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,056.06

Check Total: 4,856.06
RIS RS e T
LA-00063788 2/4/22 21FC1542C JACKSON, ANTOINE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 974.00
Check Total: 974.00
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Check Register
Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT P.C.LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.
LA-00063789 2/4/22 21FC4249D JUAREZ, MELISSA GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC2426F MILES, JOHNATHAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 550.00
W OFRICE G TS T ARRS Harfis, L
2/4/22 18MC01232 SCHULZ, JESSICA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 18MC01242 SCHULZ, JESSICA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21MC45502 GUTIERREZ, ALFRED GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21MC66392 FRANCO, JESUS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21MC75772 GARZA, JARRIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC1943C BEEBE, SCOTT GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
2/4/22 21FC3041C BEEBE, SCOTT GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC2607B FLORES, DANIEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063790 2/4/22 20FC0166B FLORES, DANIEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/4/22 21FC2605B FLORES, DANIEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC5038E BAREFIELD, CALVIN GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC4351E BAREFIELD, CALVIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC4536H FIELDS, STEPHANIE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
2/4/22 16FC1024H FIELDS, STEPHANIE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
2/4/22 21FC3585H FIELDS, STEPHANIE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/4/22 21FC1642H FIELDS, STEPHANIE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
2/4/22 21FC4701H PEREZ, ANDREW GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 4,600.00
OB R TRV TR [ i o
2/4/22 21MC65581 CANTU, ABRAM GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063791 2/4/22 20MC52701 SOSA, ANDRES GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC5708H URIBE, OSCAR GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT TERRY M LEVINE Levine, Terry M
2/4/22 21FC1761E JOHNSON, BRETT GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063792 2/4/22 21FCO0012E JOHNSON, BRETT GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC1760E JOHNSON, BRETT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 850.00
R IN A VAR T o7 Lopéz, T T
LA-00063793 2/4/22 20FC4949D MILLER, CORY GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
R PG NG G ek i i e Paig'é ............................................
LA-00063794 2/4/22 16CR2611D RANGEL, MICHAEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
ARG McMains, Iéiyla ............................................
2/4/22 21MC73891 CHAPA, OSCAR GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21MC61471 DAWSON, ANTHONY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063795 2/4/22 21MC73471 LOPEZ, JOE GEN 3110 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20FC5371E CRUZ, ANA GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 50.00
2/4/22 21FC5525E AYALA, YOLANDA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00
Check Total: 700.00
R ORAT S Mor'z'xles, e
2/4/22 19MC73421 CASTELLANO, JOSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063796 2/4/22 16MC32481 ALVARADO, VICTORIA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 17FC4625C BRISON, TIFFANY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
RGN NVESTICURoRNG ™ Mor'g'; i T P
LA-00063797 2/4/22 19FC0294F State of Texas v. Marcus GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 1,373.12
Check Total: 1,373.12
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MUNIZ LAW GROUP, PLLC Muniz, Victoria

2/4/22 21FC2397A SUAREZ, LEON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00063798 2/4/22 20FC3087C BRAILEY, MARCUS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

2/4/22 21FC3561C BRAILEY, MARCUS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 1,350.00
R T RGN PAT GG T e o

2/4/22 17FC1730C HUTCHISON, AMANDA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00063799 2/4/22 19FC1006C HUTCHISON, AMANDA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/4/22 21FC3078C COLE, PHILLIP GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 480.00

Check Total: 680.00

BN BRIVE TS B

2/4/22 202110 Rent 611 Palm Dr Oct. 2021 GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

2/4/22 202111 Rent 611 Palm Dr Nov. 2021 GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

LA-00063800 2/4/22 202112 Rent 611 Palm Dr Dec. 2021 GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

2/4/22 202201 Rent 611 Palm Dr Jan. 2022 GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

2/4/22 202202 Monthly rent for Records GEN 1470 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 15,890.00

Check Total: 79,450.00
ANCE B PATON Patdh, T

2/4/22 21614815 RIOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

2/4/22 20608545 RIVERA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21606835 SANTILLAN, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21603355 SOLIZ, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 20614205 SONNIER, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063801 2/4/22 19620475 VELA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21606105 WETHINGTON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21608565 WILLIAMS, RESP MOTH/ALLEG FATH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21608565 WILLAMS, RES MOT/ALLG/UNK FATH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21612415 WILSON, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 JUV HARRIS, NEVEAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/4/22 21610765 BARRIENTOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
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Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/4/22 21610765 BARRIENTOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 21610765 BARRIENTOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 21610765 BARRIENTOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 20608045 GONZALEZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 20608045 GONZALEZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 20616455 SANCHEZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 20616455 SANCHEZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 20611395 MONTES, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 20611395 MONTES, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
LA-00063801 2/4/22 20612375 GARZA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 20612375 GARZA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 21603535 GUTIERREZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 21606455 MAYBE, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 21606455 MAYBE, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 21605815 GARCIA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 21605815 GARCIA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 21605865 BARRIENTOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/4/22 21605865 BARRIENTOS, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 68.18
2/4/22 21603905 SAMORA, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.19
2/4/22 21611375 STARTZ, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 68.19
Check Total: 3,675.00
ERIE AN PRRIGNG o - T
2/4/22 20MC64111 GOMEZ, GILBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20MC02931 GOMEZ, GILBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC5477A DELGADO, HECTOR GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063802 2/4/22 16CR2748A CASTRO, HARAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
2/4/22 19FC3867C GARCIA, MINDY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
2/4/22 21FC0431C VELA, ERIC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20FC4376C GARCIA, MINDY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
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Check Check Check
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EFT 2/4/22 19FC4425D YBARRA, DUSTIN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063802 2/4/22 19FC5638E WILSON, DAVID GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 18FC6227H SALINAS, CARLOS GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,550.00

I ORG GRS PINET L i i T

2/4/22 21MC32101 HERNANDEZ, JESUS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063803 2/4/22 21MC56131 RENDON, MELISSA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 16MC09951 THOMAS, ANDREW GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21MC68451 ALANIS, HARLEY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 800.00
RIGHTAR T PoWERS ™ Powérs, T B
S 2/4/22 041264F SANCHEZ, DAVID GEN 3360 5341 égfe‘;‘nted Attny Fees AG 150.00

2/4/22 202808G JLS, CHILD GEN 3370 5341 APpomted AunyFees AG 500.00

Check Total: 650.00

RANB AT R PR RIT e , T

2/4/22 20MC28871 RUNNELS, DNAZRYTH GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 19MC43291 HERRERA, RAMSES GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063805 2/4/22 20MC72872 MAGANA, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC3944C LOYA, MARIA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 20FC5385B JACKSON, MICHAEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC2074H CAMPA, RICKY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,200.00
R R LSOV RANIGS G s, L

2/4/22 21MC62302 RODRIGUEZ, SANDY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063806 2/4/22 21MC68572 GONZALEZ, ROLAND GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 19FC1727F MARAVILLA, RODRIGO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 723.00

Check Total: 1,123.00
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EFT ROBERTO D. REYNA Reyna, Roberto D.

2/4/22 19MC21212 GONZALEZ, APRIL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063807 2/4/22 19MC21222 GONZALEZ, APRIL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC3341D REA, LEANDRO GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 800.00
SERGR ARG Rios: L
LA-00063808 2/4/22 20FC1662C SALINAS, JULIAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 550.00
R T AT TN ROGEN Rogén, T
LA-00063809 2/4/22 19FC0948A LOPEZ, ANDREW GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
RGN T W iR Rola"nd, L
LA-00063810 2/4/22 17FC1668A CURRY, NICHOLAS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 117.60
Check Total: 117.60
BRI RS ATS Salafs, L

2/4/22 21MC74012 GARCIA, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 17FC2541A THOMPSON, TROY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

2/4/22 21FC3883B MUNOZ, ROBERT GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00063811 2/4/22 19FC5125E TORRES, ISMAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 18FC1381E TORRES, ISMAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 19FC5126E TORRES, ISMAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 18FC1406H CARBAIJAL, ARIANA GEN 3380 5344  Appt Attnys-Capital Trials 1,425.00

Check Total: 3,025.00

RN SANGNES Sanj'ines, L
LA-00063812 2/4/22 21FC0687A SALAZAR, DAVID GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/4/22 21FC2711B CRUZ, GIOVANNY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 650.00
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Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT STEVE H SCHIWETZ Schiwetz, Steve H
LA-00063813 2/4/22 18FC5218E EPPERSON, ALBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
S ORETNG Sec-bps L
LA-00063814 2/4/22 A8375 Cntret# 20210341Keach Sec Off GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 225.00
2/4/22 A8411 Cntret# 20210341Keach Sec Off GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 337.50
Check Total: 562.50
AR W ST OTTEY Stolfey, T
2/4/22 20MC16342 MOIR, JACOB GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063815 2/4/22 21FC4720C GARZA, HENRY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 315.00
2/4/22 21FC1867F MARTINEZ, JOSE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC1117H RAMOS, JENNIFER GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 240.00
Check Total: 955.00
ST ST ORY i StorSI i T
2/4/22 21MC74892 CASTILLO, JOEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC2113E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
LA-00063816 2/4/22 20FC4480E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
2/4/22 20FC2631E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC3038E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20FCO0663E VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,100.00
SOPRRIONTIC P alSqu;{i‘e e ologie"s JET—————
LA-00063817 2/4/22 335741 Contract#13066-1 ONESolution GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 20,664.36
2/4/22 335741 Contract#13066-2 ONESolution GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 574.84
Check Total: 21,239.20
T BRGTT AW 'FIRM,"I"'LLC . Jere;ny L
LA-00063818 2/4/22 21FC0936E FIRESTONE, MAX GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 782.00
Check Total: 782.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
Err THE TORRES LAW FIRM Out of Order Concepts Inc.
2/4/22 18MC23082 ALVAREZ, ANTHONY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00063819 2/4/22 18MC17832 GUAJARDO, JUAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/4/22 16AR3520F BRODY, GERRY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
RO ANTHORNY T TERING i Tijei"ina Jr,"l"l o Anthon'y ............................................
LA-00063820 2/4/22 19MC20432 HARRIS, BIANCA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
SR NG R i r, et
LA-00063821 2/4/22 21MC67882 JOHNSON, SHERRY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20FC3133G SUAREZ, JOSE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 750.00
S SERVICESTIE O
LA-00063822 2/4/22 1625306 Inv#1625306, 01/28/22 GEN 0440 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 7.00
Check Total: 7.00
SRR NN T ORRES T TR R R TS “Fex L
2/4/22 19MC89512 ORTEGA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19MC89522 ORTEGA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC4968E ORTEGA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC4556E VALENZUELA, MAXINE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 18FC4896E VALENZUELA, MAXINE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063823 2/4/22 18FC2563E BARRIOS, ROXANNE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20FCO0113H TAMEZ, CASSANDRA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC5546H ORTIZ, JAMES GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 20FCO112H TAMEZ, CASSANDRA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 17FC2378H RAMOS, JOE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 18FC3783H HERNANDEZ, PRISCILLA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT YVONNE G. TOUREILLES Toureilles, Yvonne G.
2/4/22 21MC73281 PENA, RAMON GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063824 2/4/22 21FC4451C HAY, RUBEN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 15CR4232G CORTINAS, DESTINY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
AN TREVING e - L
LA-00063825 2/4/22 18FC1702E ESPINOSA, JOYCE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 19FC4750E ZIMMERMAN, GRAYSON GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
CRBRIFI ASQUEZ Vasduez, L
LA-00063826 2/4/22 21FC5343C HERNANDEZ, JOE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
RORERTO G VR Y VelaZ L
LA-00063827 2/4/22 19FC1923G YSASSI, STEPHANIE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 400.00
RN VRS Ysas"si, Epilﬁénio ............................................
LA-00063828 2/4/22 20FCO0218E VILLARREAL, DOMINGO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 18FC5335F ATCHISSON, JEREMY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 550.00
R R 7T Zap:'ita, T B e
2/4/22 21MC61321 GREEN, BYRON GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063829 2/4/22 21MC67152 GARCIA, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/4/22 21FC4526B GREEN, BYRON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
ABSOLUTE WASTE SERVICES INC Absolute Waste Services Inc T
LA-00063833 2/11/22 155690 SVC IsIndPrks/PrtAransas/Balli GEN 0180 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 6,588.00
Check Total: 6,588.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ATTENTI US INC Attenti US INC
LA-00063834 2/11/22 LD13297 Electronic Monitors for GEN 2822 5434 Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 525.00
2/11/22 R56659 Electronic Monitors for GEN 2822 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 2,063.34
Check Total: 2,588.34
W AN BT ORI A Bonﬂla, G
LA-00063835 2/11/22 20616555 LAFON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
AV B BROGKS Brod'ks, B
LA-00063836 2/11/22 DB 013022 Jan 2021 LEGAL CONSULTANT GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
GBS CAN TS Canéiles, g
LA-00063837 2/11/22 20MC39802 SOLIS, WALTER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
Fi5 i T AW ST O TR ANY Fadé'r, Tiffziﬁy T
2/11/22 20606905 RAMIREZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 370.80
LA-00063838 2/11/22 20611775 RAMEY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20603915 CASAS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 770.80
RORERT PN Flylﬁl, L
LA-00063839 2/11/22 21MC33632 ZAVALA, BENJAMIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21MC60334 AGUIRRE, JESUS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
Check Total: 350.00
CHRISTOPHR T GRTE Galé; Chrisfﬁpher L
2/11/22 21MC01091 VELA,, DAMIEN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063840 2/11/22 20MC914381 SALINAS, MARC GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21MC24532 CABRERA, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 16CR2226A CHO, ROBERTO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/11/22 21FC3641E CRISSUP, GREGORY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063840 2/11/22 21FC3639E CRISSUP, GREGORY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21FC3640E CRISSUP, GREGORY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,550.00
T Garéia, T
LA-00063841 2/11/22 18MC51061 RIVERA, JUAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 2/11/22 18MC00431 PIZZINI, CELESTE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 500.00
CONT RS T W GFTTCE T
2/11/22 17MC80671 TORRES, ROY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063842 2/11/22 21614285 MARTINEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 2/11/22 21611635 STAFFORD, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20615435 VILLAREAL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
TS S ET S GUTTRRRE Gutiérrez, T e
LA-00063843 2/11/22 21603225 SANCHEZ, ALEXIS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 2/11/22 20613255 RUIZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
R AT Hall',' e, L
2/11/22 20606255 ADAMS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20600465 ALVAREZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/11/22 20606295 FLORES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 175.00
2/11/22 20606845 HILL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00063844 2/11/22 21603835 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21608755 MELI, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21600055 RIOS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21614815 RIOS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20605755 SALAZAR, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 2,075.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT RONALD KYLE HINKLE Hinkle, Ronald Kyle
LA-00063845 2/11/22 18MC69422 CAMERON, JUSTIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 19FC4170A SOLIS, ELIZABETH GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
S TGE SCTiER Hoel"scher, l"("yle ............................................
LA-00063846 2/11/22 20MC72172 SPEED, ANTHONY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
TR PERICING T
LA-00063847 2/11/22 19MC13142 CRUZ, ISMAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
LRI TR ORNEY OF T AW NG Kleiii, T
LA-00063848 2/11/22 21615765 CLAY, ALLEGED FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/11/22 20606905 RAMIREZ, JACOB GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 600.00
KRR TR CHNGT OGRS NG o Tech'l'lnologies"lnc ............................................
LA-00063849 2/11/22 INVKT005430 CCT10/18/22 3A.8.Prjct Contrct GEN 0139 5455  Services - Other 674,723.70
2/11/22 INVKSW002965 Standing PO for Vanguard GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 13,799.91
Check Total: 688,523.61
P.C. LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.”
LA-00063850 2/11/22 21MC58791 GUTIERREZ, ARIA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21MC58781 GUTIERREZ, ARIA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
W SERICE ST TS T RRS Harfis, L
LA-00063851 2/11/22 19MC25111 REYNA, JENNIFER GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
SRRV N TEVING Levi'r'le, Ter'l"')'/ R
LA-00063852 2/11/22 20MC18041 BERNAL, JOE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FRANCES COLLINS MCNIFF McNiff, Frances Collins

2/11/22 21604355 OKEEFE, CHRISTIAN/DONOVAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063853 2/11/22 19620085 JIMENEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20607525 HOUSE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 700.00
R GRS Mor'éles, e
2/11/22 20614445 BAZAN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 20610635 DELAGARZA, RESPONDENT FATHER  GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063854 2/11/22 21605065 GUERRA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20615645 MENDEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 20610505 VILLARREAL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
CiCUNICHeTE Niclibls, L
2/11/22 20610635 DELAGARZA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21609035 DELAROSA, UNKNOWN FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21607505 GONZALEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21607545 HALL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063855 2/11/22 21602235 MONSIVAIS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20607065 PENA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 19621155 AYALA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 19608645 RAMIREZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21600055 RIOS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21607495 VILLARREAL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,000.00
VANCE B PATON Patdh, T
2/11/22 20MC08264 SPEED, TAMARA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00

LA-00063856 2/11/22 21MC66374 SPEED, TAMARA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
2/11/22 20606845 HILL, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 500.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date  Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ISIDORO CHRISTIAN PINEDA Pineda, Isidoro Christian
2/11/22 19619745 LOPEZ, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,068.00
2/11/22 20613255 RUIZ, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20600465 ALVAREZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/11/22 21608775 MALLETT, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21JUV138 ALEJANDRO, RICKY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21604785 HOUSE, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063857 2/11/22 20607525 HOUSE, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20614445 BAZAN, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/11/22 21608305 CARRION, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20613745 CUELLAR, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 20608645 ROBIN, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21610645 HERNANDEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21605345 GALINDO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21613925 BARRIENTOZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 5,968.00
f’ﬁATT, W STRICE OF AN AT GRNSTRIN Augénstein,"}'&mie ............................................
LA-00063858 2/11/22 21MC04191 RENTERIA, JACOB GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
AN PRE TR E o , T
LA-00063859 2/11/22 18MC61402 BOLAND, ALEXANDER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
ARV N R iR G i e
LA-00063860 2/11/22 21609905 RIVERA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
SRR ARG Rios; L
LA-00063861 2/11/22 16614135 MORENO, RO ZAE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 21607495 VILLARREAL, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GABRIEL R SALAIS Salais, Gabriel R

LA-00063862 2/11/22 19MC11332 LONGORIA, RUBEN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
TRV SEHTWET St G
LA-00063863 2/11/22 20FC4217E MENDIOLA, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 550.00
W GFRICE O TRRRY SiTAiSTE S Stiice of Tefi‘y ............................................
LA-00063864 2/11/22 18FC3981E RODRIGUEZ, MARK GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 550.00
LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM J STITH Stith, Law Offices of William J 7
2/11/22 21603845 RIOS, JOE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21JUV035 JAIME, JAYDRIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 21JUV106 QUEZADA, ALBERTO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 21JUV126 DAVIS, DREW GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 21JUV138 ALEJANDRO, RICKY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00063865 2/11/22 JUV TAYLOR, BRANDON GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/11/22 JUV FLORES, DEZIREE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV ENCINIA, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV ENCINIA, DONOVAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV CABRERA, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV CASARES, BRENDON GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV LACOUR, BRAEDON GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

Check Total: 1,025.00
AR W ST OTTRY Stoliéy, T
2/11/22 20MC21352 ROGERS, CHRISTIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21608755 MELI, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063866 2/11/22 21JUV101 GONZALEZ, SAMUEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/11/22 15614855 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21JUV118 WILLIAMS, SYDNEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 2/11/22 21FC4471A VILLARREAL, BRANDON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
LA-00063866 2/11/22 19FC4718A VILLARREAL, BRANDON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
2/11/22 21FC5802A VILLARREAL, BRANDON GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,150.00
ST ST ORY StorSf i T
LA-00063867 2/11/22 21MC21212 WILLIAMS, ERIC GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
SOPERIGNTIC P alSqu'z'l'i*e e ologiéé JET—————
LA-00063868 2/11/22 335280 CCT9/9/20 2.W. ONESolution GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 574.84
2/11/22 335280 CCT9/9/20 2.W. ONESolution GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 20,664.36

Check Total: 21,239.20
RN ANTHONY TIRRING 7 Tijei:ina Jr,"l"{ e Anthon'y ............................................
2/11/22 21613705 CARREATHERS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21602765 ESCOCHEA, ALLEGED/UNK FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 09617945 GONZALES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 22600225 SANCHEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21614545 VALDEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 18620715 WRAMP, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/11/22 21JUV008 DAVIS, JAYDEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 21JUV054 MORENO, ALEX GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

LA-00063869 2/11/22 21JUV113 ESPINOZA, ALISANDRA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

i 2/11/22 22JUV002 MARTINEZ, GABRIEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 22JUV004 MARTINEZ, LEAH GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 22JUV005 MARTINEZ, IZABELLA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 21JUV125 KING, NEHEMIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV MCGRADY, CASEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV MCGRADY, CASEY GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV MARTINEZ, PEDRO GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV DELAGARZA, JESSE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

2/11/22 JUV BARRERA, ALEENA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/11/22 JUV FLORES, DEZIREE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00063869 2/11/22 JUV PADRON, MADISON GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
2/11/22 JUV CABRIALEZ, FRANCISCO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 2,325.00
NS BURAN ¥ CURRVE e e
LA-00063870 2/11/22 NC0222 FY21/22 Insurance Consultant GEN 0103 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 7,000.00
Check Total: 7,000.00
AN TREVING e o L
2/11/22 18MC77801 UGALDE, ANGEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063871 2/11/22 18MC69002 WILLIAMS, ANDREW GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 18MC97042 FRANCO, REYNALDO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
ARG CRISTORIFR WATTER Wi r, TR Chr'i'stophe'l: ............................................
LA-00063872 2/11/22 21MC23551 PEREZ, JAMES GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
2/11/22 20MC89651 VILLEDA, PABLO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
Check Total: 300.00
RN VRS Ysas"si, Epiﬂiénio ............................................
2/11/22 20MC73871 RODRIGUEZ, RUDY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063873 2/11/22 20MC73881 RODRIGUEZ, RUDY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/11/22 19MC21872 RAMOS, JUAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/11/22 21FC4951A MONSEVAIS, PAMELA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 900.00
T ORNEY CENERAT GRS T ORI CENERAT G
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
LA-00063911 2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 331.38

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 320.77

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 203.54

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 461.54

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 390.92

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 231.69

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31

LA-00063911 2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 164.77

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 101.54

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 54231

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 333.69

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 222.92

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 278.31

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 210.00

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08

2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 243.88
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE!1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 29.08
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 120.10
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE!1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 172.15
LA-00063911 2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.68
i 2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 368.77
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE!1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 153.23
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE!1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 174.00
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 199.85
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE!1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 204.92
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 120.09
2/18/22 SDUTX2201104 PAYCYCLE!1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 14,058.56
ABSOLUTE WASTE SERVICES INC Absolute Waste Services Inc 7
LA-00063912 2/18/22 162326 SVC INLND PRK 5485 CR83 GEN 0170 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 429.00
Check Total: 429.00
RIS W R REY Berr"y, L
LA-00063913 2/18/22 21FC1596A ACEVES, CHRISTINA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 750.00
W T TN BT RONIT X Boniila, e
LA-00063914 2/18/22 17TMC79384 ANTUNEZ, DOMINIC GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KENNETH BOTARY Botary, Kenneth

LA-00063915 2/18/22 18MC73252 ELLER, JOSHUA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
GBS CANAT TS Can;lles, T

LA-00063916 2/18/22 21MC23474 RODRIGUEZ, ELOY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21MC72224 CHAVEZ, ESTEN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 300.00
RSB & STV ARE T P Caséidy s
2/18/22 20MC71094 KING, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063917 2/18/22 21MC34754 KING, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC31214 CROSS SMITH, IAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 16MC45464 HANNA, MIRANDA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 800.00
RN COCTIRAN Cocﬁran, T
2/18/22 21MC76694 MARTINEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC4488C MORALES, HECTOR GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063918 2/18/22 20FC4786C GARCIA, JOSE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC0636C MORALES, HECTOR GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

2/18/22 21FC2811C BRANTLEY, DESMOND GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC1961D LOPEZ, MYCHAEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 1,350.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00063919 2/18/22 06432 MO001126-06 March Rent 3/1/22 GEN 0370 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 2,779.46
Check Total: 2,779.46
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT DOUGLAS KIMBROUGH DEFRATUS Defratus, Douglas Kimbrough

2/18/22 21MC73834 BARRON, ROSALINDA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063920 2/18/22 19MC19724 HICKS, QUINTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC45114 ALANIZ, AARON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC1708B VILLARREAL, ISMAEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

Check Total: 1,350.00
BTGNS BRI ON S i e
2/18/22 21MC74244 CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21MC74254 CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20MC66384 CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19MC14574 ZAVALA, JOSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 17MC99294 ZAVALA, JOSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19MC24474 MOLINA, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19M(C24484 MOLINA, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00063921 2/18/22 19MC93094 MOLINA,, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21FC5692B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC5693B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20FC2121B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20FC3752B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC3596B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

2/18/22 20FC2120B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

2/18/22 20FC2353B CERVENKA, KEVIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 3,700.00

DOWNING GILLIAM LAW PLLC

Kelséy A D(;;vning i

LA-00063922 2/18/22 18FC3485C MUNOZ, MATHEW GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC1321C RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 300.00
CANBR A AN B ASTWEEH A AR e A"l':'lniz, o
LA-00063923 2/18/22 19FC2706A MILLER, WILLIAM GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ENTERPRISE FM TRUST Enterprise FM Trust
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 0120 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 926.56
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 9,348.95
2/18/22 FBN4385099 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - PUBLIC GEN 0120 5437 Fees & Permits 165.50
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 0170 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 47.43
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0170 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 513.39
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 0180 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0180 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 1380 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 47.00
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1380 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 319.18
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 1470 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.36
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1470 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 448.90
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 1570 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 94.86
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1570 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,026.78
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3480 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
LA-00063924 2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3520 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 623.47
2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES - GEN 3520 5437 Fees & Permits 250.00
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 91.67
2/18/22 FBN4385099 TIRE REPAIR, ROTATION & OIL GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 442.67
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 9,985.82
2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES - GEN 3700 5437 Fees & Permits 2,114.25
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3720 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 287.69
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - JAIL GEN 3720 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 2,513.92
2/18/22 FBN4385099 TOLL FEES - LINES 105-106 GEN 3720 5437 Fees & Permits 1.59
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3810 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3810 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.62
2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES & GEN 3810 5437 Fees & Permits 279.75
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3820 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3820 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES & GEN 3820 5437 Fees & Permits 279.75
2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3830 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3830 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES - GEN 3830 5437 Fees & Permits 250.00

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3840 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27

2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES - GEN 3840 5437 Fees & Permits 250.00

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 3850 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 30.00

2/18/22 FBN4385099 OIL CHANGES - LINES 22, 27, 32 GEN 3850 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 341.94

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3850 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,793.23

LA-00063924 2/18/22 FBN4385099 INITIAL TRANSPORTER FEES & GEN 3850 5437 Fees & Permits 1,089.25

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 4190 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 52.61

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 4190 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 510.50

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 5107 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - FIRE GEN 5107 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 634.01

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 5330 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 47.43

2/18/22 FBN4385099 CCT4/22/20 MNTHLY LEASE PAY GEN 5330 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 513.39

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE CHARGES - GEN 6210 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62

2/18/22 FBN4385099 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6210 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 516.78

Check Total: 46,274.44
RORERT PN Flyrﬁl, L
2/18/22 18MC84694 RAMIREZ, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 16MC10864 ZAVALA, BENJAMIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063925 2/18/22 16MC10874 ZAVALA, BENJAMIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC33644 ZAVALA, BENJAMIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 16MC10854 ZAVALA, BENJAMIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc.
2/18/22 20FC2750D SOT V. GUADALUPE SAUCEDO, JR., GEN 3330 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

LA-00063926 2/18/22 20FC4637F SOT V. JAMES WRILEY PORIS, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
2/18/22 21FCO113F SOT V. JESSICA MORALES, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

2/18/22 20FC4609F SOT V. MIGUEL SALAZAR, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022

Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 2/18/22 21FC1576F SOT V. RAMIRO VILLARREAL, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
LA-00063926 2/18/22 20FC4295F SOT V. RAUL CHAVEZ, GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00
2/18/22 21FC1525G SOT V. JOHN HENRY PENA, GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 500.00

Check Total: 5,000.00
CHRISTOPIR T GRTE Galé; Chrisfﬂpher L
2/18/22 21MC43701 DURAN, ROBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 18MC76464 KILSBY, AMBER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/18/22 21MC52734 FUENTES, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19MC92504 BLANKS, ROGER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC1133C FLORES, JOE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20FC4947C SALINAS, MARC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00063927 2/18/22 21FC0170D LOPEZ, DANIEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21FC0169D LOPEZ, DANIEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC0168D LOPEZ, DANIEL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20FC2806B FUENTES, TAYLOR GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,487.00

2/18/22 21FC2721B NOAKES, BLAKE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20FC1057B RODRIGUEZ, KATHERINE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/18/22 21FC0336B RODRIGUEZ, KATHERINE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/18/22 21FC4998E TAYLOR, ANNA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 3,937.00
T T Garéia, T
2/18/22 21FC5197C GUTIERREZ, ELOY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/18/22 19FC1977B STAPP, MICHELLE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063928 2/18/22 21FC5425B GARCIA, RODRICK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
2/18/22 20FC4063B GARCIA, RODRICK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

2/18/22 21FC2920B GARCIA, RODRICK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

2/18/22 19FC1976B STAPP, MICHELLE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,250.00
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022
Check Check Check
Type Number Date  Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GEO SECURE SERVICES LLC Geo Secure Services LLC

2/18/22 2552112110SD DEC21 EHDC TRANSPORT HOURS GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 7,335.13

2/18/22 255211209SD DEC21 EHDC TRANSPORT HOURS GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 21,628.14

2/18/22 255211209SD DEC21 HDC MILEAGE GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 2,992.08

LA-00063929 2/18/22 255211208SD DEC EHDC TRANSPORT HOURS GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 71,389.32
2/18/22 255211208SD EHDC MILEAGE THROUGH DEC 2021 GEN 1393 2010  Accounts Payable - Other 1,550.64

2/18/22 255211206VCAS DEC21 EHDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2017 A/P GEO for La Villa 1,535.38

2/18/22 255211201SD DEC21 EHDC HOUSING GEN 1393 2017 A/P GEO for La Villa 2,675,957.97

Check Total: 2,782,388.66

G OB SP R CTROVITR . . . . e Speéﬁ‘um i . ettt et cne e eene s asesine
LA-00063930 2/18/22 0005050IN FY2021/2022 Budgeted Expenses GEN 0141 5428 Contract Services-Other 34,837.70
Check Total: 34,837.70

TS G ET NS GO TR RRE . . . . . Gutférrez, [ ettt ettt r e anesine
LA-00063931 2/18/22 21MC63851 VILLARREAL, ALEXANDER GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00

R T — . . . . . Hoefscher, I"("yle . . ettt ettt
2/18/22 17MC107424 WILLIAMS, CADE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

2/18/22 21FC2635B MACK, JASMINE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

LA-00063932 2/18/22 06CR3676B TAPIA, ERIC GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 06CR3677B TAPIA, ERIC GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC2636B MACK, JASMINE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,300.00
TREE PERICING . . . . B . . ettt ettt et e e enane
LA-00063933 2/18/22 21MC64784 GUERRA, JOHNNY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21FC4594B KINCY, MARCUS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 600.00
SOSTIEE G T PEACE PREGINGT . . . B T T s ettt ettt
LA-00063934 2/18/22 JANUARY 2022 AMERICAN BANK ANALYSIS CHARGE GEN 3640 1002 JP 4 Checking Acct 59.74
Check Total: 59.74
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT P.C.LAW OFFICE OF HECTOR R GONZALEZ Law Office of Hector R Gonzalez, P.C.
2/18/22 19MC57302 ROSALES, TOMAS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063935 2/18/22 19MC05182 ROSALES, TOMAS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 14CR1782C WILLIAMS, APRIL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 750.00
W SERICE ST TS T RRS Harfis, L
2/18/22 19MC13184 IBARRA, STEVE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19MC13174 IBARRA, STEVE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC56324 DUHON, AMBER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063936 2/18/22 21MC42504 DINKEL, JENNIFER GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC3753D WALDEN, KAYLA GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,210.00
2/18/22 19FC5500B MONTEZ, ANTHONY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC0471B WARREN, JOHN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,410.00
OB R T RRAVIA TR . i, s
LA-00063937 2/18/22 21MC71154 YANEZ, ALEXIS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
EREY N T EVING [ < Tel"l'")" R
2/18/22 19MC59152 ALANIS, JOHN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063938 2/18/22 21FC0422B ORTIZ/ASTORGA, KRYSTAL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19FC1313B URIBE, ELISA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 850.00
RN VAR ToPE7 Lopéz, T T
LA-00063939 2/18/22 21MC46264 RAMIREZ, JACOB GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC50954 SALINAS, COREY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ERICA PAIGE MATLOCK Matlock, Erica Paige
2/18/22 21MC62564 MEDINA, ADYNA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063940 2/18/22 21MC79064 MEDINA, ADYNA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 2/18/22 20MC56594 MEDINA, ADYNA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC37194 MEDINA, ADYNA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
VTR ENIANG McMains, Iéiyla ............................................
2/18/22 20MC21992 SANCHEZ, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063941 2/18/22 21MC73494 LOPEZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC73484 LOPEZ, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
ANCE B PATON Patdil, T
LA-00063942 2/18/22 21MC63904 VILLEGAS, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
ERIE AN PRRIGNG o e T
2/18/22 19MC38584 MATA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
2/18/22 19MC33434 MATA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
2/18/22 21MC19784 PIERCE, FOREST GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063943 2/18/22 18MC111014 VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC2518A SILVAS, JUAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC2519A SILVAS, JUAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19FC3967A ELLIOTT, CLARA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,300.00
I ORE CHRISTIAN PINER A i i T
2/18/22 17TMC22164 THOMAS, ANDREW GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 18M(C22384 THOMAS, ANDREW GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063944 2/18/22 21MC24244 VILLANUEVA, CRAIG GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC34524 VILLANUEVA, CRAIG GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20MC76964 ADAMSON, RYAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/18/22 17MC22174 THOMAS, ANDREW GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063944 2/18/22 18M(C34864 HERRERA, BENANCIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
2/18/22 18MC62434 GONZALEZ, CAESAR GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
R ARE T PoWERS Powérs, B
LA-00063945 2/18/22 041264F SANCHEZ, DAVID GEN 3360 5341 ‘é‘apfe‘;‘nted Attny Fees AG 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
FRATT AW GFFICE OF AMIE AUCENSTEIN . . . . Aug'e'nstein,"}'&mie ............................................
2/18/22 19M(C83392 HERNANDEZ, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063946 2/18/22 18MC123474 CRUZ, ROGELIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
2/18/22 21FC0886B HELTZ, CHRISTIAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 700.00
RANB AT B PR E e O 7YY S ) A ———
2/18/22 21MC32012 ELZNER, TIMOTHY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 360.00
LA-00063947 2/18/22 18FC2351C CAVAZOS, DAMIEN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,833.55
2/18/22 20FC4714B GONZALEZ, ALEX GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20FC4713B GONZALEZ, ALEX GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,593.55
R R LSOV RANIGS R
LA-00063948 2/18/22 21MC43884 CASTILLO, MARCUS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
2/18/22 21MC19734 CASTILLO, MARCUS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 200.00
RECOVERY MONITORING SOLUTIONS Recovery Monitoring Solutions
LA-00063949 2/18/22 9637826 GPS Monitoring GEN 2182 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 620.00
2/18/22 9637825 GPS Monitoring GEN 2182 5434 Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 372.00
Check Total: 992.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROBERTO D. REYNA Reyna, Roberto D.

LA-00063950 2/18/22 19MC80862 CHAVIRA, DELFINO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21MC56884 RODRIGUEZ, ISAIAH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00
BEROR ARG Rios; L

2/18/22 19MC13294 COLEMAN, WESTON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20MC39954 SALINAS, JULIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20MC83214 SALINAS, JULIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19MC75894 GABRIELE, ROSARIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063951 2/18/22 18MC70624 GABRIELLE, ROSARIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19MC75914 GABRIELLE, ROSARIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19FC2806C LUGO, SEBASTIAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21FC4616B CORTINAZ, ROBERTO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20FC1950B CORTINAZ, ROBERTO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

2/18/22 18FC5982E PALOS, SARA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,250.00
AN RGBRIGTE Rodi:igue, o
LA-00063952 2/18/22 20FC4198E GUTIERREZ, CHRISTIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R AT TN ROGER Rogén, L
2/18/22 21MC65374 SERNA, MARTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 21MC48714 WILKEY, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063953 2/18/22 21MC39174 ROBERTSON, RAYMOND GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC39164 ROBERTSON, RAYMOND GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 19FC4258B CASTANEDA, REYNALDO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROLAND LAW FIRM Roland, Dasan
LA-00063954 2/18/22 20MC24862 MONDRAGON, ERNESTO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19FC3843B MORENO, JUAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 519.00
Check Total: 719.00
BRI RS ATS Sala'i's, L
2/18/22 20M(C22322 NOYOLA, JAMES GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC74004 GARCIA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063955 2/18/22 19FC4009C COOKS, KENDRICK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
2/18/22 18FC6241C MITCHELL, MILES GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21FC4178B DICKEY, BENJAMIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
2/18/22 19FC5717B ALEXANDER, JEREMY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,750.00
RN CRNGiNES Sanj'ines, L
2/18/22 20MC57644 SALAZAR, DAVID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063956 2/18/22 21FC2804B SANCHEZ, ALEXIS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
2/18/22 21FC1612B GARCIA, CHRIS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
TRV T SEHTWET Schi;’vetz, G
2/18/22 21MC76431 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC76421 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC76411 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC04731 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063957 2/18/22 21MC28561 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 18MC65394 ROSE, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19MC20134 ROSE, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 19FC4111E MENDIOLA, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
2/18/22 20FC4218E MENDIOLA, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,050.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SEC-OPS INC Sec-Ops Inc
2/18/22 A8465 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,888.00
2/18/22 A8409 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,108.00
2/18/22 A8373 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,924.00
LA-00063958 2/18/22 A8338 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,188.00
2/18/22 A8307 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,648.00
2/18/22 A8277 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,388.00
2/18/22 AB467 Security Officer Patrol SVC GEN 6310 5185 Contract Personnel 270.00
Check Total: 22,414.00
GRS GG SFARGHR St Cltlos G ——
LA-00063959 2/18/22 21MC58134 MOLINA, MICHELLE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R W ST OTTEY Stoliéy, T
2/18/22 21MC76434 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
2/18/22 21MC76424 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00063960 2/18/22 21MC76414 MITCHELL, DOMINIQUE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
2/18/22 18MC88724 GALINDO, SICILY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 420.00
2/18/22 21MC64844 PEREZ, LESLIE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC49384 BALLI, ADRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,120.00
ST ST ORY i StorSf i T
2/18/22 20MC94174 VENTO, EMILIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00063961 2/18/22 18MC35564 RAMOS, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21MC65854 KENNEDY, JAMES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
N ORE TNVESTIE CITONG Tenare, Doﬁ;;las L
LA-00063962 2/18/22 20FC4792F STATE OF TEXAS VS. FRANK GEN 3360 5348 Defense Costs-Other 915.00
Check Total: 915.00
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Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
Efrr THE BEST LAW FIRM, PLLC Jeremy Best

LA-00063963 2/18/22 21MC73684 MARTIN, LISA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00

G RT T W RRR N
LA-00063964 2/18/22 19MC48234 FOX, CHARLES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 16MC14804 COLEMAN, CHARLES GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 400.00

T TORRES T W FiRwi G Concei)ts e
2/18/22 17MC47044 PEARSON, BRADLEY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 20MC33254 ARTHUR, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063965 2/18/22 17MC17531 ARTHUR, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 20MC00654 FLORES, SEAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

2/18/22 19FC5114B EAST, DYLAN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 900.00

SRR NN T ORRES VT TR R T “Frea L
2/18/22 21MC26784 TRUMAN, ANTHONY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063966 2/18/22 18MC107904 FLORES, DANNY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 18MC109124 GARCIA, DAVID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 18MC126114 HERNANDEZ, DAVID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 800.00

SV ORNNE €S URIT TS Toui:eilles, s
LA-00063967 2/18/22 21MC69684 MEDINA, PETE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
CRBRIFLY ASQfJEZ Vasduez, R
2/18/22 19M(C22444 PENA, ALEXIS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063968 2/18/22 18MC06444 GRANT, TRAVIS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
2/18/22 21FC4060C SALDANA, HENRY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 850.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROBERTO G VELA Vela, Roberto G

LA-00063969 2/18/22 21MC08664 LOZANO, ISAIAH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
CRRAT & VT GRREAT Vlnrenl Capad @ m———

2/18/22 21MC67974 LOERA, PAUL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00063970 2/18/22 18FC2467C MORALES, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

2/18/22 19FC4905B FLORES, AMANDA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 455.00

Check Total: 1,005.00
CARGLVN N VoG Voig"t, Caroij;n R

LA-00063971 2/18/22 21FC4929C CERVANTES, MICHAEL GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

2/18/22 20FC4664C MUNGIA, ISATAH GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 500.00
GRIRTENIG VS oy Epifﬂénio ............................................

LA-00063972 2/18/22 18MC61274 GUERRA, MELISSA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

2/18/22 18MC18674 GUERRA, MELISSA GEN 3140 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

Check Total: 500.00
BOON-CHAPMAN BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS INC Boon-Chapman Benefit Administrators Inc

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Agg & Spec Stop Loss PAY 0103 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 61,952.58

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Medicare Repricing PAY 0103 5947 Medicare Repricing 2,640.00

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Care Navigation PAY 0103 5948 Care Navigation 3,168.00

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Positive Pay PAY 0103 5950 TPA Administrative Cost 158.40

LA-00063830 2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 COBRA Admin Fee PAY 0103 5951 COBRA Admin Fee 1,689.60

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Utilization Mgmt PAY 0103 5952 Pre-Cert/U.R. Fee 4,488.00

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Actna Network PAY 0103 5953 EZS Access & Coordination 7,527.04

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Christus Network PAY 0103 5954  Christus Spohn Network Fee 3,168.25

2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Med Admin Fee PAY 0103 5955 Medical Admin Fee 20,592.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Wellness Program PAY 0103 5956 Wellness Program 2,640.00
LA-00063830 2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Disease Mgmt PAY 0103 5957 Case Management Fees 4,488.00
2/4/22 FEBRUARY 22 Dec 21 BC FSA PAY 1280 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 748.00
Check Total: 113,259.87
INC. HEALTH ADVOCATE SOLUTIONS Health Advocate Solutions, Inc.
LA-00063831 2/4/22 220115 FEB 22 EAP PAY 1280 5321 Employee Assistance Program 912.00
Check Total: 912.00
AV BN SOT TGN IR E R
LA-00063832 2/4/22 10407209 Jan 22 Navia FSA PAY 1280 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 504.10
Check Total: 504.10
FAC GROTE G ('fomparis; ........................................
2/11/22 A175586900 NC Group Hospital Plan PAY 0020 2537 NC Group Hospital Plan 2,484.48
LA-00063874 2/11/22 A175586900 NC Group Accident Plan PAY 0020 2539 NC Group Accident Plan 1,431.49
2/11/22 A175586900 NC Group Critical Illness PAY 0020 2540 NC Group Critical Illness 3,217.76
Check Total: 7,133.73
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
2/11/22 FEB22 Short Term Disability PAY 0020 2578 Short Term Disability 23,282.10
LA-00063875 2/11/22 FEB22 Long Term Disability PAY 0020 2581 Long Term Disability 10,848.18
2/11/22 FEB22 Life Insurance PAY 0020 2583 Life Insurance 17,807.84
2/11/22 FEB22 Life Insurance PAY 0103 2583 Life Insurance 728.75
Check Total: 52,666.87
N RGTS RN & ViISIGN Argﬁs B i e
2/11/22 288145 Vision Insurance PAY 0020 2021 Vision Insurance 7,142.18
LA-00063876 2/11/22 288145 Ameritas Dental PAY 0020 2545  Ameritas Dental 29,074.16
2/11/22 288145 Vision Insurance PAY 0103 2021 Vision Insurance 356.84
2/11/22 288145 Ameritas Dental PAY 0103 2545  Ameritas Dental 1,701.84
Check Total: 38,275.02
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT MC MEDICAL LLC MC Medical LLC
LA-00063973 2/18/22 1147 Telemedicine PAY 0103 5949 Telemedicine 3,332.00
Check Total: 3,332.00
G SERVICESTIE O e
LA-00063685 1/21/22 1625185 Inv#1625185, 01/07/22 PRO 0440 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 102.35
Check Total: 102.35
UNITED STATES FUGITIVE APPREHENSION & TRANSPORT Usfatlle
LA-00063694 2/4/22 113634 OUT OF CNTY WAR113634 12/22/21 PRO 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 400.00
Check Total: 400.00
CORPUS GRS S £ T 66k Corﬁus T T
2/11/22 67885 Invoice# 67885, 01/28/22 PRO 0440 7527 Bldg Repairs & Repair Material 60.00
LA-00063877 2/11/22 67885 Invoice# 67885, 01/28/22 PRO 0440 7527 Bldg Repairs & Repair Material 36.00
2/11/22 67885 Invoice# 67885, 01/28/22 PRO 0440 7527 Bldg Repairs & Repair Material 115.00
Check Total: 211.00
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LP Corrections Software Solutions LP 7
2/11/22 51368 Inv#51368, 02/01/22 PRO 0402 7323 Contract Personnel Services 2,407.00
LA-00063878 2/11/22 51368 Inv#51368, 02/01/22 PRO 0410 7323 Contract Personnel Services 824.00
2/11/22 51368 Inv#51368, 02/01/22 PRO 0411 7323 Contract Personnel Services 4,631.00
Check Total: 7,862.00
Ui F CORET P PR C6NE™ G o Féper e
2/11/22 2178414 Invoice # 2178414, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 454.40
2/11/22 2178414 Invoice # 2178414, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 29.88
2/11/22 2178414 Invoice # 2178414, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 363.20
LA-00063879 2/11/22 2178414 Invoice # 2178414, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 283.20
2/11/22 2179396 Invoice # 2179396, 02/01/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 268.92
2/11/22 2178414 Invoice# 2178414, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 861.80
2/11/22 2178414 Invoice # 2178414, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7424 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 324.50
Check Total: 2,585.90
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ErT TLO SERVICES LLC TLO Services LLC

LA-00063880 2/11/22 1625354 Inv#1625354, 02/03/22 PRO 0402 7126 Misc Repairs, Parts & Supplies 529.47
Check Total: 529.47
RECOVERY MONITORING SOLUTIONS Rec()'very M'(')'nitoril'lng Solutions T
LA-00063949 2/18/22 9631384 Inv#9631384, 01/19/22 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 1,125.00
2/18/22 9637620 Inv#9637620, 01/31/22 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 90.00

Check Total: 1,215.00
GATEWAY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY INC Gateway Printing & Office Supply Inc
2/18/22 52009070 Invoice#5200907, 02/09/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 26.40

2/18/22 52009070 Invoice#5200907, 02/09/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 138.00

LA-00063974 2/18/22 52009070 Invoice#5200907, 02/09/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 68.06
2/18/22 52009070 Invoice#5200907, 02/09/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 612.54

2/18/22 52009070 Invoice#5200907, 02/09/22 PRO 0412 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 18.96

Check Total: 863.96
IR N ST ROV VT T GE PR T et Viilage T
LA-00063881 2/11/22 LOPEZ B R186643 Lopez B Jan Rent WEL 4120 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 145.00
Check Total: 145.00
RNERTES B BIGS Angéles L
2/11/22 JORDAN J R186710 Jordan J S121.9S14 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00

2/11/22 GONZALEZ E R186712 Gonzalez E S12L.9S6 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00

LA-00063882 2/11/22 SCOTT H R186735 Scott H S12L10S11 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00
2/11/22 HERNANDEZ J R186773 Hernandez J S12L.9S10 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00

2/11/22 GARCIA D R186792 Garcia D S121.9S04 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00

Check Total: 2,950.00
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ErT ANGELES DE DIOS Angeles de Dios
2/18/22 WILSON L R186790 Wilson L S121.9S08 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00
2/18/22 HICKS R R186932 Hicks R S12L.10S15 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00
LA-00063975 2/18/22 MCCAIN C R186930 MCCAIN C S12L10S13 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00
2/18/22 BURNS B R186855 BURNS B S6L18S07 WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00
2/18/22 FORD G R186902 FORD G S6L19S05 WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 590.00
Check Total: 2,950.00
Subtotal - EFT 10,440,998.26
CHK ABM INDUSTRY GROUPS LLC ABM Industries Inc
1/28/22 16606083 ENCHANCED CLEANING GEN 0104 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 7,546.51
1/28/22 16580605 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR: GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 530.00
1/28/22 16580606 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR: GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 530.00
1/28/22 16661087 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR: GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 530.00
LA-00763554 1/28/22 16580607 Additional Monthly Fee for GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 925.69
1/28/22 16661088 Additional Monthly Fee for GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 925.69
1/28/22 16606083 COURTHOUSE- STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,470.78
1/28/22 16606083 COURTHOUSE -FLOOR TECH GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 656.42
1/28/22 16606083 COURTHOUSE--DAY PORTER GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,286.54
1/28/22 16606083 COURTHOUSE--CUSTODIAN GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 6,973.45
Check Total: 21,375.08
ALARM SECURITY & CONTRACTING INC Alarm Secu'i"ity & Cbntracﬁng Inc T
1/28/22 1248107 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
1/28/22 1248110 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
LA-00763555 1/28/22 1248115 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
1/28/22 1248188 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
1/28/22 1248716 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
Check Total: 162.50
VERONIC A NICOTE ANGTIANG Angﬁiano, e
LA-00763556 1/28/22 ANGUIANOV 120221 Local mileage Nov 2021 GEN 6310 5541 Mileage - Local 137.20
Check Total: 137.20
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CcHK ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES LLC Aramark Services Inc.
1/28/22 001100 Meals for juveniles detained GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 2,923.05
1/28/22 001104 Meals for juveniles detained GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 2,598.86
1/28/22 001100 Meals for juveniles detained GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 1,738.35
LA-00763557 1/28/22 001104 Meals for juveniles detained GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 1,324.68
1/28/22 001098 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 36,839.82
1/28/22 001099 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 36,441.58
1/28/22 001102 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 36,342.02
Check Total: 118,208.36
REABIST NG T T T
LA-00763558 1/28/22 34273505 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING AND GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 350.00
1/28/22 34273505 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING AND GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 175.00
Check Total: 525.00
EB O E D T
LA-00763559 1/28/22 PIMC0211160 2017 Front End Loader 930M GEN 0180 5252 cavyMotorEquip & Mach 34.97
Check Total: 34.97
BFI WASTE SERVICES OF TEXAS, L.P. (EIN 75-3088544) Republic Services Inc T
1/28/22 31220 DISPOSAL OF ILLEGAL DUMPING GEN 5220 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 269.06
LA-00763560 1/28/22 31168 disposal of dead animals fee GEN 5330 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 35.85
1/28/22 31168 Dead animal GEN 5330 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 18.00
1/28/22 31168 Fuel Recovery Fee GEN 5330 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 3.12
Check Total: 326.03
SR AR R GNP AN NG o "BarkermCompaﬁy L
1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-M GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,647.00
LA-00763561 1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-L GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,647.00
1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-XL GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,647.00
1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-3XL GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,098.00
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CHK 1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-5XL GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 549.00
LA-00763561 1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-8XL, ORANGE, 1 EA, GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 117.00
1/28/22 INV1702427 NPOS-10XL GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 468.00
Check Total: 7,173.00
BOOTS N BRITCHES WESTERN WEAR Boots N Britches Western Wear
LA-00763562 1/28/22 0002711 RESISTAL STRAW HAT FOR DEPUTY GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 34.00
Check Total: 34.00
S GO WRECRER SERVICE ce Wrecke'i‘"Servicé, s
LA-00763563 1/28/22 4719 TIRE SERVICE: LEASED GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00
1/28/22 4719 DO NOT FAX!!! GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 0
Check Total: 75.00
W GOVERNNIRT B
LA-00763564 1/28/22 P838465 Lenovo ThinkPad Universal GEN 1900 5687 xﬁ:gglgﬁrsnputer 11,703.60
Check Total: 11,703.60
IV OF P ORT ARANG LS City"o L
LA-00763565 1/28/22 CPA 121521 Nov 2021 IB Magee Park GEN 0180 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 5,833.33
Check Total: 5,833.33
CORETAT GRFICE SOTTTIONG NG T
1/28/22 OEQT181672 NA2-P5048-25 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 628.20
1/28/22 OEQT181672 NA2-P5036-25 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 1,054.80
1/28/22 OEQT181672 NA2-P5030-25 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 499.50
1/28/22 OEQT181672 NA2-P5018-25 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 411.30
1/28/22 OEQT181672 NA2-POC9050 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 63.00
LA-00763566 1/28/22 OEQT181672 NA2-POC12050 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 59.40
1/28/22 OEQT181672 FJ2-HFW-04 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 2,337.30
1/28/22 OEQT181672 FJ0-02 GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 559.80
1/28/22 OEQT181672 FJ-TAH221614-04-P GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 434.70
1/28/22 OEQT181672 INSTALL GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 1,050.00
1/28/22 OEQT186971 New Work stations GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 1,217.00
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CHK 1/28/22 OEQT186971 New Work Stations GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 952.68
LA-00763566 1/28/22 OEQT186971 Installation of Desks (x2) GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 600.00
1/28/22 OEQT186971 New Work stations Chairs GEN 1900 5680 Non Capital Outlay < $5000 712.64
Check Total: 10,580.32
e R e
1/28/22 N698480 Kettle, 80 gal GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 23,731.11
1/28/22 N698480 DBL PANTRY DECK MOUNT FAUCET ~ GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 330.00
1/28/22 N698480 TRAY DELIVERY CART GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 2,339.98
1/28/22 N698480 BRAISING PAN GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 14,947.07
LA00763567 1/28/22 N698480 2" DRAW OFF VALVE GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 901.06
1/28/22 N698480 CASTER-SWIVEL GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 269.88
1/28/22 N698480 CASTER-RIGID GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 313.08
1/28/22 N698480 SHIPPING & HANDLING GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 375.00
1/28/22 N698480 LIFT GATE CHARGE/FEE GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 300.00
1/28/22 N698480 DBL PANTRY MOUNT FAUCET GEN 1395 5641 Equipment & Furniture 330.00
Check Total: 43,837.18
DAILEY & WELLS COMMUNICATIONS INC Dailey & Wells Communications Inc
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 0120 5258 EZS;?: & Camera Maint & 2.521.90
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 0180 5258 ﬁgﬁ;‘i’f & Camera Maint & 113.16
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 1120 5258 ﬁ:ﬁ;‘i’f & Camera Maint & 16.17
Radios & Camera Maint &
LA0076356g [/28/22 2INCPIO1112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 1490 5258 o0 80.83
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3110 5258 Ezgg‘i’f & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3120 5258 Ezg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3130 5258 ﬁzg:i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3140 5258 Radios & Camera Maint & 16.17
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CHK Repair
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3150 5258 igg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3305 5258 i:g;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3310 5258 i:g;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3320 5258 EZS;’E & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3330 5258 Ezg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3340 5258 Ezg;’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 21NCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3350 5258 E:g‘a‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 13360 5258 Radios & Camera Maint & 16.17

Repair
LA-00763568 Radios & C Maint &
1/28/22 21NCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3370 5258 Rzp;‘i’rs amera Vi 16.17
1/28/22 21NCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3380 5258 E:g:i)rs & Camera Maint & 16.17
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3480 5258 EZS:;: & Camera Maint & 48.50
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3520 5258 ﬁzg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 161.66
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3700 5258 izg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 1,956.09
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3720 5258 Ezg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 227934
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3810 5258 Ezg;‘i’f & Camera Maint & 436.48
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3820 5258 gzg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 436.48
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3830 5258 Radios & Camera Maint & 290.99
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CHK Repair
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3840 5258 igg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 355.65
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 3850 5258 ﬁiﬁlﬁ? & Camera Maint & 565.81
LA-00763568 - ¢ 21NCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 5105 5258 ﬁiﬁﬁ? & Camera Maint & 80.83
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 5107 5258 EZS;?E & Camera Maint & 32.33
1/28/22 2INCP101112 800 MHZ MAINTENANCE BILLING GEN 5330 5258 Ezg;‘i’rs & Camera Maint & 97.00
Check Total: 9,699.60
DIAMONDBACK BOOTS AND OUTFITTERS LLC Diamondback Boots and Outfitters LLC
LA-00763569 1/28/22 019241 Martin Robledo IIT steel toe GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019242 JOSIE HERNANDEZ ONE PAIR WORK GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 230.00
CRVSTAT BRI TN Drilfen, Cr)'r's"tal ............................................
LA-00763570 1/28/22 DRILLENC 122821 Local mileage Nov 2021 GEN 6310 5541 Mileage - Local 50.81
Check Total: 50.81
RS ORW R TR L
1/28/22 INVUS57061 **Public scanner/faxing GEN 6310 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 938.00
1/28/22 INVUSS57061 WM-CBA-V-U Maintenance: Coin GEN 6310 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 538.65
1/28/22 INVUS57061 **Front desk due date receipt GEN 6310 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 148.05
LA-00763571 1/28/22 INVUS57061 WM-TS-6-BS Envisionware GEN 6310 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 2,362.50
1/28/22 INVUS57061 *Print & Time Management GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 84.60
1/28/22 INVUS57061 **Client maintenance software GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 582.25
1/28/22 INVUSS57061 WM-ES-ENT Building Bundle GEN 6310 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 593.53
Check Total: 5,247.58
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cuk FEDEX Federal Express Corporation
1/28/22 759903066 ADMINISTRATION STANDING PO GEN 3700 5217 Postage & Fed Express 9.47
LA-00763572 1/28/22 759903066 JAIL STANDING PO SHIPPING GEN 3720 5217 Postage & Fed Express 14.81
1/28/22 760749961 JAIL STANDING PO SHIPPING GEN 3720 5217 Postage & Fed Express 30.59
Check Total: 54.87
O TRER & T AN BSE O NURSERY o andscéipe R ey ———
LA-00763573 1/28/22 158464 FOR THE PURCHASE OF 1 LOAD OF GEN 1397 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 605.96
Check Total: 605.96
G STRIBTTORS NG T
1/28/22 INV0875287 Surefire X300U Ultra Led GEN 1328 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 259.59
1/28/22 INV0875287 Aimpoint patrol rifle seight GEN 1328 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 400.50
LA-00763574 1/28/22 INV0875287 Trijicon Type 2 adjustable GEN 1328 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 510.27
1/28/22 INV0875287 Bianchi- 7950 Duty belt- GEN 1328 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 46.00
1/28/22 INV0875287 Freight charge 15.00 GEN 1328 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 15.00
Check Total: 1,231.36
SRR STV R e
LA-00763575 1/28/22 000653 PATROL UNITL TOWED AFTER A GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 75.00
1/28/22 000653 MDO NOT FAX!!! GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 0
Check Total: 75.00
TR T G VAN TR TS T T Many"Trades"LLC ettt bbbt
LA-00763576 1/28/22 59022 Mowing Services for Nueces GEN 0160 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 2,465.00
Check Total: 2,465.00
TONES REFRICER TGN Jonéé, L
LA-00763577 1/28/22 631502 Labor for a/c south air GEN 0170 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 157.50
Check Total: 157.50
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cuk KELTON'S TRUCK PARTS INC Kelton's Truck Parts Inc
LA-00763578 1/28/22 000108432 REMANUFACTURE TRANSMISSION ~ GEN 0120 5252 vy Motor Equip & Mach 3,250.00
Check Total: 3,250.00
KOETTER FIRE PROTECTON OF CORPUS CHRISTI LLC Koetter Fire Protecton of Corpus Christi LLC
LA-00763579 1/28/22 34983 Labor for fire alarm service; GEN 1760 5437 Fees & Permits 190.00
1/28/22 34983 Service charge GEN 1760 5437 Fees & Permits 45.00
Check Total: 235.00
R AN ANV T C [ F;i'r'hily s
1/28/22 0417457IN BADGE, B15L STATE SEAL GEN 3700 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 340.00
LA-00763580 1/28/22 0417457IN HIDDEN BADGE & WALLET GEN 3700 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 180.00
1/28/22 0417457IN SHIPPING/HANDLING GEN 3700 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 47.50
Check Total: 567.50
ARG VIGRTINGS T T Y e
LA-00763581 1/28/22 MARTINEZ M 11192 FUEL REIMBURSMENT. GEN 3840 5241 Gasoline-Credit Card & Bulk 23.12
Check Total: 23.12
WS TR T Vi Ta'f)'e T
1/28/22 501384245 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Dooks & Subscrptions 32.99
LA-00763582 E‘V"Etogs beerotion
1/28/22 501418229 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Inov‘éniory ubscerptions 26.24
Check Total: 59.23
RGN TOWING TRE Moré e i L
LA-00763583 1/28/22 118121 TOWING OF TRAILER FOR GEN 3700 5455 Services - Other 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
FETRRAN BTN e P
LA-00763584 1/28/22 180906 Unit #379 2017 Chevy GEN 0180 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 2,516.86
Check Total: 2,516.86
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cuk POKIE'S PLUMBING Willie Alejandro
LA-00763585 1/28/22 708701 $2,000 "STANDING PO" GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 385.00
Check Total: 385.00
RPN SV IR . . . . . Rapfscan S)'f'é'tems i . et ettt
LA-00763586 1/28/22 3196393 COURTHOUSE SECURITY-SERVICE GEN 1305 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 4,620.00
Check Total: 4,620.00
R S RGeS RIS . . . . Riva: Laur'éi'Galleg'bs . ettt ettt enane
LA-00763587 1/28/22 RIVASL 122821 IN COUNTY MILEAGE GEN 1200 5541 Mileage - Local 41.16
Check Total: 41.16
RS SATS . . . . SIS THERESE B . ettt ettt
LA-00763588 1/28/22 SAIS T 1221 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 75.46
Check Total: 75.46
SEGT EQUIPMENT STE . . . . g Equip'i'r'lent e . ettt ettt
1/28/22 PSM1004240 SERVICE CALL LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 98.00
1/28/22 PSM1004240 SERVICE-SERVICE CHARGE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 105.00
LA-00763589 1/28/22 PSM1004240 SERVICE-FUEL SURCHARGE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 5.50
1/28/22 PSMI1004300 PARTS-FREIGHT GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 25.00
1/28/22 PSM1004300 SERVICE CALL-LABOR GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 171.50
1/28/22 PSMI1004300 SERVICE-FUEL SURCHARGE GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 5.50
Check Total: 410.50
T G OGBVE R TIRE & RUBRER CONPART ™ . . e "Goodyé'z'l'r R Cmﬁpany ............................................
LA-00763590 1/28/22 0000043646 Oil change for patrol Unit. GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 144.14
Check Total: 144.14
SRR ST AR SR NG . . . . e "Safeguz'i'l;d Systém v ettt ettt
1/28/22 735085 Monthly Service @20.00 for GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
LA-00763591 1/28/22 734307 Monthly Service @20.00 for GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
1/28/22 735898 Monthly Service @20.00 for GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
Check Total: 60.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999
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Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Check Check Check
Type Number Date  Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cak THOMSON REUTERS-WEST OR WEST, A THOMSON REUTERS BU West Publishing Corporation
1/28/22 845567433 Standing order for Library GEN 0150 5424 ﬁl"v‘;iio‘gr‘ysubs“p“ons 4,884.00
1/28/22 845528041 SUBSCRIPTION PRODUCT CHARGES GEN 3310 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 485.00
LA-00763392 | 1812 6145447888 TX PENAL CODE 2022: GEN 3720 5424 D0oks & Subscrptions 259.20
Inventory
1/28/22 6145447888 11DO NOT FAX!!! GEN 3720 5424 DBooks & Subscrptions 0
Inventory
Check Total: 5,628.20
TISSUE TECHNIQUES PATHOLOGY LABS LLC Tissue Techniques Pathology Labs LLC
LA-00763593 1/28/22 CLA27094 Histology on tissue samples GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 187.00
1/28/22 CLA26767 Histology on tissue samples GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 507.00
Check Total: 694.00
R R T CHNGL G GRS Tyle} Techl'l'('ilogies,nlnc. ............................................
1/28/22 020131576 Standing PO-Verifone Fees GEN 1170 2396 Due to Verifone/Chase 1,301.53
Conv.Fee
LA-00763594 Due to Verifone/Ch
1/28/22 020132016 Standing PO-Verifone Fees GEN 1170 2396 o O YCrHONCAase 1,271.75
Conv.Fee
Check Total: 2,573.28
GRS O BINGE NG G Hoi&ings L
1/28/22 0383698 Linen Services for Padre GEN 0180 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 81.30
1/28/22 0384736 Linen Services for Padre GEN 0180 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 81.30
1/28/22 0384215 laundry service for dr GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4535
1/28/22 0384737 laundry service for dr GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 40.10
LA-00763595 1/28/22 0380075 laundry service for dr GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4445
1/28/22 0380592 laundry service for dr GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 39.20
1/28/22 0384215 laundry service scrubs GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.08
1/28/22 0384737 laundry service scrubs GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.08
1/28/22 0380075 laundry service scrubs GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 54.23
1/28/22 0380592 laundry service scrubs GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.08
Check Total: 461.17
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Check

Check

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuK UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC Unifirst Holdings Inc
1/28/22 6050796 NUECES COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
1/28/22 6050229 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 11.31
1/28/22 6051545 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 10.23
1/28/22 6052150 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GARAGE GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 33.48
1/28/22 6049534 NUECES COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00
1/28/22 6050859 NUECES COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00
1/28/22 6050906 NUECES COUNTY DEPT OF PUBLIC GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.62
1/28/22 6050309 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN YARD  GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 88.56
1/28/22 6051627 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN YARD GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 88.56
1/28/22 6050857 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GARAGE GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 55.98
1/28/22 6052208 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GARAGE GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 55.98
1/28/22 6050015 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021/2022, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 82.61
1/28/22 6052676 STANDING PO FOR FY 2021/2022, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 82.61
1/28/22 6052149 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 55.75
1/28/22 6050799 HILLTOP COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1590 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 52.01
LA-00763597 1/28/22 6050798 FY-2021-2022 1590-5463 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 11.00
1/28/22 6050231 ROBSTOWN COMMUNITY BUILDING  GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 40.32
1/28/22 6051547 ROBSTOWN COMMUNITY BUILDING  GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 46.91
1/28/22 6051548 PCT. #3 LOCATION GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
1/28/22 6049187 BANQUETE COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.20
1/28/22 6049188 BANQUETE COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.78
1/28/22 6049471 BISHOP COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 10.82
1/28/22 6051845 BANQUETE COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.20
1/28/22 6051846 BANQUETE COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.78
1/28/22 6050518 AGUA DULCE COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1780 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 19.58
1/28/22 6051848 AGUA DULCE COMMUNITY CENTER GEN 1780 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.08
1/28/22 6049533 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.94
1/28/22 6050858 VECTOR CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.94
1/28/22 6052881 UNIFORMS DEPT. #4190 6052881 GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 18.15
1/28/22 6051544 UNIFORMS DEPT. #4190 6051544 GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 18.15
1/28/22 6047568 cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.50
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Check Register
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 1/28/22 6048902 cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
1/28/22 6050232 cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.00
LA-00763597 1/28/22 6047565 Cleaning of officer uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 29.92
1/28/22 6048899 Cleaning of officer uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 29.92
1/28/22 6050230 Cleaning of officer uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 29.92
Check Total: 1,062.31
W R RGNS S GRS TiE oo Teéﬁnologiés T
1/28/22 S1001350 APC by Schneider Electric GEN 1240 5261 E:gi‘rngs'Mamtenance & 758.88
LA-00763598 1/28/22 SI001350 Shipping and Handling GEN 1240 5261 ﬁ‘;;;‘rngs'Mamtenance & 72.16
1/28/22 S1001350 Cabling Services --Nueces GEN 1240 5261 ﬁ;‘;;lrngs'Mamtenance & 6,088.24
Check Total: 6,919.28
WESTERN WATERPROOFING COMPANY OF AMERICA Western Waterproofing Company of America
LA-00763599 1/28/22 26946 Airport Roof Repair: Remove GEN 2112 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 6,150.00
1/28/22 26946 Airport roof repair; Remove GEN 2112 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 766.18
Check Total: 6,916.18
R BONS Ak Wamen e
LA-00763724 1/28/22 10117213 Bail Bond Fee GEN 3720 2742 Bail Bond Fee 90.00
Check Total: 90.00
CUREST R BONGS s
LA-00763725 1/28/22 20003762 Bail Bond Fee GEN 3720 2742 Bail Bond Fee 75.00
Check Total: 75.00
BN USTRY CROTPSTIE R
1/28/22 16685137 ENCHANCED CLEANING GEN 0104 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 7,641.79
LA-00763726 1/28/22 16751818 Additional Monthly Fee for GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 925.69
1/28/22 16768641 Location: Padre Balli Park GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 2,565.65
1/28/22 16685137 COURTHOUSE- STANDING PO FOR GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,466.79
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 1/28/22 16685137 COURTHOUSE -FLOOR TECH GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 566.29
LA-00763726 1/28/22 16685137 COURTHOUSE--DAY PORTER GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,980.94
1/28/22 16685137 COURTHOUSE--CUSTODIAN GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 8,751.52
Check Total: 23,898.67
T ORE RL B GW VTV NG ITE o : P
LA-00763727 1/28/22 INV1914 FY-2021-2022 #1590-5437 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 380.00
Check Total: 380.00
AMERICAN FILTRATION MB Dustless Air Filter Company LLC
1/28/22 0209762IN CENTRAL GARAGE-QUARTERLY GEN 0120 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
1/28/22 0209721IN ROBSTOWN YARD-QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
LA-00763728 1/28/22 0209723IN HUMAN SERVICES (WELFARE) GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
1/28/22 0209728IN ANIMAL CONTROL-QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
1/28/22 0209758IN JUVENILE PROBATION-SEMI-ANNUAL GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 385.87
1/28/22 0209761IN MEDICAL EXAMINER GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 115.85
Check Total: 621.72
VERONIC A NICOTE ANGTIANG Angﬁiano, L
LA-00763729 1/28/22 ANGUIANOV 122821 Local mileage for the month GEN 6310 5541 Mileage - Local 107.80
Check Total: 107.80
ARAMARK EDUCATIONAL SERVICES LLC Aramark Services Inc. T
1/28/22 001106 Meals for juveniles detained GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 2,502.32
LA-00763730 1/28/22 001106 Meals for juveniles detained GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 1,537.14
1/28/22 001107 STANDING PO FOR INMATE AND GEN 3720 5228 Contract Meals 37,253.78
Check Total: 41,293.24
REABIST NG T T
1/28/22 34274973 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING AND GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 350.00
LA-00763731 1/28/22 34263758 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING AND GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,050.00
1/28/22 34274973 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING AND GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 175.00
1/28/22 34263758 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING AND GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 525.00
Check Total: 2,100.00
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cuk B D HOLT CO B D Holt Co
1/28/22 PIMC0211326 2017 Front End Loader 930M GEN 0180 5252 lieavy Motor Equip & Mach 1,115.16
M&R
LA-00763732 Hoave Motor Eauin & Mach
1/28/22 PIMC0211558 2017 Front End Loader 930M GEN 0180 5252 M‘g{y otor Equip & Mac 35.69
Check Total: 1,150.85
T T T BTAC Kecuisiton Ga L
1/28/22 5017291478 Collection development for GEN 6310 5424 D0oks & Subscrptions 10.18
Inventory
. Books & Subscrptions
LA-00763733 1/28/22 5017311484 Collection development for GEN 6310 5424 e 10.88
1/28/22 5017258657 Collection development for GEN 6310 5424 D0oks & Subscrptions 68.83
Inventory
Check Total: 89.89
R B BT BRRA R
LA-00763734 1/28/22 BALDERAS 122021  patrol unit- low oil light GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 14.38
Check Total: 14.38
HOE TR BB RN ishon Boites Deprtaman
LA-00763735 1/28/22 2021DCV4526E Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 3,975.00
i 1/28/22 2021DCV4526E Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.04
Check Total: 3,975.04
O R SR N T
LA-00763736 1/28/22 INV1711193 UTENSIL, ECO SECURITY- GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 178.20
1/28/22 INV1711193 CLINCHER V WHITE GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 2,034.00
Check Total: 2,212.20
BULL'S DIVERSIFIED SERVICES LLC Bull's Diversified Services ic 7
LA-00763737 1/28/22 10117604 Bail Bond Fee GEN 3720 2742 Bail Bond Fee 15.00
Check Total: 15.00
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuKk C CBAR ASSOCIATION C C Bar Association
LA-00763738 1/28/22 46282B COMP GEN 3110 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 75.00
Check Total: 75.00
B R ETRIE Cor[;us i
LA-00763739 1/28/22 CIT33137 NC JAIL -AC MOTOR GEN 1570 5268 Parts, Supplies & Misc 3,100.00
Check Total: 3,100.00
RNV S T
LA-00763740 1/28/22 DEC2021 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2842 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 344.00
Check Total: 344.00
G BREN SR TS NS L
LA-00763741 1/28/22 206977 Standing order for printed GEN 6310 5424 ﬁl"v‘élr‘ioi‘yswscrpmns 1,980.21
Check Total: 1,980.21
I GF CORPUS GRS City"o ; Corﬁﬁ L
1/28/22 2592STD102021 OCT2021FY22 STD Grant 09/01/21 GEN 2592 2462  A/P City of Corpus Christi 1,291.00
1/28/22 2632TBW 102021 OCT 2021 FY22 TX Beach Watch GEN 2632 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 205.69
1/28/22 2681COVID0821 AUG 2021 COVID-19 Health Dept GEN 2681 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 55,420.96
1/28/22 2681COVID0921 SEPT 2021 COVID-19 Health Dept GEN 2681 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 334,451.76
1/28/22 2681COVID1021 OCT 2021 COVID-19 Health Dept GEN 2681 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 332,178.00
LA-00763742 1/28/22 2692PHEP1021 OCT2021PHEPFY22 7/1/21-6/30/22 GEN 2692 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 45.35
1/28/22 3100GF0092021 Sept 2021 Expenditures GEN 3091 2462 A/P City of Corpus Christi 4,354.56
1/28/22 PH00000093 STJuly 2021SALARIES GF FY20-21 GEN 3091 5188 Inter-Governmnt Personnel 35,070.67
1/28/22 PH00000095 ST Aug2021SALARIES GF FY20-21 GEN 3091 5188 Inter-Governmnt Personnel 13,894.07
1/28/22 PH00000097 Sept 2021 SALARIES GF FY20-21 GEN 3091 5188 Inter-Governmnt Personnel 6,952.21
1/28/22 PH00000097 Sept 2021 CSalaries GF FY21-22 GEN 3091 5188 Inter-Governmnt Personnel 7,373.27
Check Total: 791,237.54
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cgk CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI City of Corpus Christi
LA-00763743 1/28/22 1277932 Dumping Fee GEN 1240 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 22.61
1/28/22 1297797 Dumping Fee GEN 1240 5239 Tipping & Dump Fees 26.07
Check Total: 48.68
COASTAL BEND PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATES Coastal Bend Psychological Associates
LA-00763744 1/28/22 1007 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION FOR  GEN 3700 5306 Empl Evals/Testing 2,800.00
Check Total: 2,800.00
CORPUS CHRSHTTSH ™ Corﬁus T
LA-00763745 1/28/22 DEC2021 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2842 5443  Inter-Local Agreements 2,150.00
Check Total: 2,150.00
RN TGN G VRS G Incdi:porate(i ............................................
LA-00763746 1/28/22 1155325 CRANEL COMPLETE SUPPORT GEN 1190 5251 Office Equip Maint & Repairs 3,456.96
Check Total: 3,456.96
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES INC De I:age Landen Financial Services Inc
LA-00763747 1/28/22 74716777 Standing PO for Map printer GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 381.64
Check Total: 381.64
DIAMONDBACK BOOTS AND OUTFITTERS LLC Diamondback Boots and Outfitters LLC
1/28/22 019307 1. Castillo-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019307 R. Garcia-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019307 B. Krussow-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
LA-00763748 1/28/22 019307 A. Lopez-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019307 J. Lopez-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019307 G. Smith-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019307 E. Tober-Steel Toe Boots GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/28/22 019270 EMPLOYEES UNIFORM-H. Beltran GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 920.00
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Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cgk EVIDENT INC Evident Inc
LA-00763749 1/28/22 184507B 100- LARGE PAPER BAGS GEN 3700 5442 Investigation Costs 27.90
Check Total: 27.90
G Fo Exl;fess Co;poratian ............................................
LA-00763750 1/28/22 759216767 FedEx standing PO FY21/22 GEN 1120 5217 Postage & Fed Express 153.48
1/28/22 759956983 standing PO for shipping GEN 3890 5217 Postage & Fed Express 132.60
Check Total: 286.08
G R AT C R ey Temer Cofnpany e
1/28/22 4926802 Autopsy Suppies GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 235.15
1/28/22 8324864 Autopsy Suppies GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 153.61
LA-00763751 1/28/22 1019419 Autopsy Suppies GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 137.22
1/28/22 3880704 Autopsy Suppies GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 145.41
1/28/22 4817916 Autopsy Suppies GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 124.60
1/28/22 6606768 Autopsy Suppies GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 457.33
Check Total: 1,253.32
R R BN e
LA-00763752 1/28/22 10080840 Bail Bond Fee GEN 3720 2742 Bail Bond Fee 45.00
Check Total: 45.00
NN G PURIE SEEToR Insig"ht Babie Sactor e ——
1/28/22 1100905181 QUEST SOFTWARE DL4300 60TB GEN 1240 5257 Hardware Srvc & Maintenance 16,379.51
LA-00763753 1/28/22 1100889452 VMware Workspace ONE Standard GEN 1240 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 10,360.00
1/28/22 1100889452 VMware Workspace ONE Advanced GEN 1240 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 19,536.00
Check Total: 46,275.51
TN GON CONTRGT S TSI BINGS T e . . e Holdﬂ‘ngs JE—————
LA-00763754 1/28/22 36625907 Upgraded cell unit to Lte at GEN 1760 5681  Security Video Equip & Supply 848.33
Check Total: 848.33
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cuk INC.JOHNSON CONTROLS Johnson Controls, Inc.
LA-00763755 1/28/22 1109748495706 COURTHOUSE-STANDING PO GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 538.40
Check Total: 538.40
TONES R FRICER TGN Jonés, L
LA-00763756 1/28/22 631508 Standing PO for air GEN 1770 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
LABATT INSTITUTIONAL SUPPLY COMPANY Labatt Institutional Supply Company
1/28/22 12062935 12062935 12/6 Pot holders old GEN 4190 5225 Kitchen Supplies & Tools 51.00
LA-00763757 1/28/22 12151816 12151816 12/15Kitchen supplies GEN 4190 5225 Kitchen Supplies & Tools 919.34
1/28/22 12271421 12271421Roasting pans, replace GEN 4190 5225 Kitchen Supplies & Tools 162.11
Check Total: 1,132.45

LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA

LA-00763758 1/28/22 71551906 Lab analyses on multiple GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 1,372.00
Check Total: 1,372.00
R AN ANV T ¢ [ F&i'r'hily s
LA-00763759 1/28/22 0418561IN BADGE, B15L STATE SEAL GEN 3700 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 85.00

1/28/22 0418561IN HIDDEN BADGE & ID WALLET GEN 3700 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 45.00

Check Total: 130.00
CRRTRG TN E T
LA-00763760 1/28/22 17594 Standing order for printed GEN 6310 5424 DOoks & Subscrptions 1,498.40

Inventory

Check Total: 1,498.40
MALDONADO NURSERY & LANDSCAPING INC Maldonado Nursery & Landscaping Inc
LA-00763761 1/28/22 27574 JUVENILE JUSTICE CTR-LAWN GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 778.56
1/28/22 27590 MEDICAL EXAMINER GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 228.34

Check Total: 1,006.90
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CHK MARKETLAB INC MarketLab Inc
LA-00763762 1/28/22 INO1371125 Cassettes for histology, cups GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 221.32
Check Total: 221.32
SRR VGRS Y e P e e
LA-00763763 1/28/22 873029 REFUND EVENT CANCELLED GEN 1370 4725 Room & Bldg Rents 110.00
Check Total: 110.00
RS oGS NG Mrs:Woodj;"'s L
LA-00763764 1/28/22 64520 122121 oil change on patrol unit # GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 83.98
1/28/22 64298 120321 Texas State insecption L/P: GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 7.00
Check Total: 90.98
CHRISTIN Y GWiRG™ Owéhs, L
LA-00763765 1/28/22 OWENSC 010522 Mileage reimbursement Dec 2021 GEN 6110 5541 Mileage - Local 13.23
Check Total: 13.23
PR ASTS SEH G ING Pegafs T
LA-00763766 1/28/22 19499 Placement expense for FY21/22 GEN 2822 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 5,031.30
Check Total: 5,031.30
BTNV BOWRSING Pitnéy D
LA-00763767 1/28/22 3314941354 postage meter yearly GEN 1200 5215 Postage Equipment Rentals 71.10
Check Total: 71.10
OB ENTRRPRISHSTTE NI TR AT T e Subsidiary ettt ettt et
LA-00763768 1/28/22 7137000025157 MONTHLY RENTAL OF 16 FT GEN 3890 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 109.00
1/28/22 7137000025157 CONTAINER ONLY PROTECTION GEN 3890 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 10.00
Check Total: 119.00
RO PRETECTION NG e T
LA-00763769 1/28/22 376004 MCKINZIE ANNEX-FIRE GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 5,722.44
1/28/22 375592 JUVENILE JUSTICE CTR- GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 245.50
Check Total: 5,967.94
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 15, 2022
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Feb 24, 2022
Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cgk PROVALLEY FOODS LLC ProValley Foods LLC
LA-00763770 1/28/22 237298 USDA Commodity delivery GEN 3490 1490 A/R 99.00
Check Total: 99.00
RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT Multi Service Technology Solutions Inc.
LA-00763771 1/28/22 592113375 Employee Uniform GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 115.00
RivERSTSE iNSiGiS Riveriiie Ao P ——
LA-00763772 1/28/22 INV104674 QT0O32742 GEN 2871 5319 Counseling & Testing 3,025.00
Check Total: 3,025.00
ORGP OTICE B AN T e S Dei) L
LA-00763773 1/28/22 2021DCV4526E Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture GEN 0130 2280 Contraband Awaiting Forfeiture 3,975.00
1/28/22 2021DCV4526E Treas Int-DD Bank Accts GEN 0130 4610 Treas Int-DD Bank Accts 0.04
Check Total: 3,975.04
RONALD KEITH TINNELL ORGANIZATION & ENTERPRISE INC Ronald Keith Tinnell Organization & Enterprise Inc
LA-00763774 1/28/22 1322 CALDERON BUILDING-ANNUAL GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 135.00
1/28/22 1322 KEACH LIBRARY-ANNUAL GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 135.00